PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	ODE	1 00/1	3072021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000			
E 036 SS=C	survey was conducte 09/09/2021. Correcti compliance with 42 C Requirement for Long	ons are required for FR Part 483.73, g-Term Care Facilities.	ΕO	936			10/14/21
	§403.748(d), §416.54 §441.184(d), §460.84 §483.475(d), §484.10 §485.625(d), §485.72 §486.360(d), §491.12	(d), §482.15(d), §483.73(d), 92(d), §485.68(d), 97(d), §485.920(d),					
	Hospice at §418.113, at §460.84, Hospitals §484.102, CORFs at "Organizations" unde §485.920, OPOs at § §491.12:] (d) Training must develop and ma preparedness training based on the emerge paragraph (a) of this eparagraph (a)(1) of the procedures at paragraph the communication placetion. The training	§485.68, CAHs at §486.625, r 485.727, CMHCs at 486.360, and RHC/FHQs at g and testing. The [facility] hintain an emergency g and testing program that is					
ADODITOR	and testing. The LTC maintain an emergen and testing program t emergency plan set for section, risk assessm	§483.73(d):] (d) Training facility must develop and cy preparedness training that is based on the orth in paragraph (a) of this tent at paragraph (a)(1) of		TITLE			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/30/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		30/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 036	(b) of this section, ar paragraph (c) of this testing program must least annually.  *[For ICF/IIDs at §48 testing. The ICF/IID an emergency preparagram that is base forth in paragraph (a assessment at paragraph (c) of this testing program must least every 2 years. requirements for eva §483.470(i).  *[For ESRD Facilities testing, and orientation program this section, risk assessment at paragraph (c) of this testing program must least every 2 years. requirements for eva §483.470(i).	and procedures at paragraph of the communication plan at section. The training and to be reviewed and updated at 3.475(d):] Training and must develop and maintain redness training and testing don the emergency plan set of this section, risk graph (a)(1) of this section, res at paragraph (b) of this munication plan at section. The training and to be reviewed and updated at The ICF/IID must meet the cuation drills and training at set §494.62(d):] Training, on. The dialysis facility must an emergency g, testing and patient that is based on the forth in paragraph (a) of this nent at paragraph (a) of this nent at paragraph (a) (1) of and procedures at paragraph of the communication plan at section. The training, testing am must be evaluated and	EO	1. The facility has a documented	I Federal	
		ined that the facility staff		Emergency Plan (Fed EP) with a and Testing Program that meets regulation, and will be reviewed a updated annually.	Training the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C <b>09/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 036	documentation that the training and testing purequirements of the redocumentation that the program has been revileast an annual basis.  The findings include:  On 09/09/2021 at 9:3 facility's emergency printerview was conducted (administration staff in Review of the facility's plan failed to evidence written training and testing program had be on, at least an annual control of the requirements of the evidence documentation testing program had be on, at least an annual control of the requirements of the control of the requirements of the evidence documentation, at least an annual control of the requirements of the of the requirement	tinued From page 2  lity staff failed to provide evidence of sumentation that the facility has a written ing and testing program that meets the irements of the regulation and sumentation that the training and testing ram has been reviewed and updated on, at an annual basis.  E 036  2. There is only one required Fed EP, therefore no additional reviews were needed.  3. The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Director of Clinical Services on the importance of 42		42		
E 037 SS=C	ASM # 2, director of r regional nurse, were findings.  No further information EP Training Program CFR(s): 483.73(d)(1)	nember] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above n was provided prior to exit.	E 0	37		10/14/21
	§441.184(d)(1), §460 §483.73(d)(1), §483.4 §485.68(d)(1), §485.	.54(d)(1), §418.113(d)(1), .84(d)(1), §482.15(d)(1), .75(d)(1), §484.102(d)(1), .625(d)(1), §485.727(d)(1), .360(d)(1), §491.12(d)(1).				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(	
		495389	B. WING			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	Hospitals at §482.15, at §484.102, "Organiz OPOs at §486.360, R (1) Training program the following: (i) Initial training in empolicies and procedur staff, individuals proviarrangement, and volexpected roles. (ii) Provide emergence least every 2 years. (iii) Maintain documer preparedness training (iv) Demonstrate staff procedures. (v) If the emergency procedures are significant training procedures.  *[For Hospices at §41 hospice must do all or (i) Initial training in empolicies and procedure hospice employees, a services under arrange expected roles. (ii) Demonstrate staff procedures. (iii) Provide emergence least every 2 years. (iv) Periodically reviewemergency preparedre employees (including	8.748, ASCs at §416.54, ICF/IIDs at §483.475, HHAs rations" under §485.727, HC/FQHCs at §491.12:]  The [facility] must do all of the properties are to all new and existing ding services under unteers, consistent with their are preparedness training at the properties and cantly updated, the [facility] on the updated policies and the state of the following: the properties are to all new and existing and individuals providing the properties and cantly updated, the facility on the updated policies and the following: the properties are to all new and existing and individuals providing the providing the properties are to all new and existing and individuals providing the properties are the prop	E	037			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	others.  (v) Maintain docume preparedness trainin (vi) If the emergency procedures are signi must conduct training procedures.  *[For PRTFs at §441 program. The PRTF (i) Initial training in e policies and procedustaff, individuals program arrangement, and vocation expected roles.  (ii) After initial training preparedness training (iii) Demonstrate starprocedures.  (iv) Maintain docume preparedness training (v) If the emergency procedures are signi must conduct training procedures.  *[For PACE at §460. organization must docume organization orga	ntation of all emergency g. preparedness policies and ficantly updated, the hospice g on the updated policies and .184(d):] (1) Training must do all of the following: mergency preparedness res to all new and existing viding services under plunteers, consistent with their g, provide emergency g every 2 years. If knowledge of emergency g. preparedness policies and ficantly updated, the PRTF g on the updated policies and	E 03				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495389	B. WING		09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		30,2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	case of an emergen (iv) Maintain documing (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures.  *[For LTC Facilities are Program. The LTC following: (i) Initial training in expolicies and procedustaff, individuals proarrangement, and very expected role. (ii) Provide emerger least annually. (iii) Maintain documing preparedness training (iv) Demonstrate state procedures.  *[For CORFs at §48 CORF must do all of (i) Provide initial trait preparedness policies and existing staff, in under arrangement, with their expected in (ii) Provide emerger least every 2 years.	or go, and whom to contact in cy. entation of all training. by preparedness policies and ificantly updated, the PACE of gon the updated policies and at §483.73(d):] (1) Training acility must do all of the emergency preparedness cures to all new and existing viding services under polunteers, consistent with their acy preparedness training at entation of all emergency of g.  off knowledge of emergency es and procedures to all new dividuals providing services and volunteers, consistent coles.  ney preparedness training at entation of all emergency es and procedures to all new dividuals providing services and volunteers, consistent coles.	E 03	<u> </u>			
	least every 2 years. (iii) Maintain docume (iv) Demonstrate sta procedures. All new and assigned specif the CORF's emerge	entation of the training.  off knowledge of emergency personnel must be oriented ic responsibilities regarding ncy plan within 2 weeks of The training program must					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<b>,</b>	30/00/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AIDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	alarm systems and sequipment.  (v) If the emergence procedures are signismust conduct training procedures.  *[For CAHs at §485. The CAH must do al (i) Initial training in expolicies and procedure proteing and extingular and where necessar personnel, and guest cooperation with fire authorities, to all new individuals providing and volunteers, considered.  (ii) Provide emergent least every 2 years.  (iii) Maintain docume (iv) Demonstrate state procedures.  (v) If the emergency procedures are signismust conduct training procedures.  *[For CMHCs at §48 CMHC must provide preparedness policies and existing staff, incommendation of the documentation of the do	the location and use of signals and firefighting by preparedness policies and ficantly updated, the CORF g on the updated policies and a loft the following:  If of the following: If of the following	E 03	37			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495389	B. WING _				09/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			110 LAU	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ICK DR ESTER, VA 22603	1 00/	03/2021
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
emergency preparednyears. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviereview it was determin failed to have a complipreparedness plan. Facility staff failed to preparedness training preparedness training documentation that facinitial & annual emergent and annual emergent facility's emergency printerview was conduct (administration staff mreview of the facility's plan failed to evidence facility's initial emergency offerings and document have received initial & preparedness training don't have the document of the document	er, the CMHC must provide ess training at least every 2 is not met as evidenced ew and facility document ed that the facility staff ete emergency  rovide evidence of facility's initial emergency and annual emergency offerings and cility staff have received ency preparedness training.  a.m., a review of the eparedness plan and ed with ASM ember) # 1, administrator, emergency preparedness training of preparedness training of the ncy preparedness training of th	EO	1. doc mai 2. T ther nee 3. T Mai Clin CFF spe facii doc mor 4. A mor revi	The facility's Fed EP Training Progrumentation will be properly ntained. There is only one required Fed EP, refore no additional reviews were reded. The Executive Director educated the ntenance Director and Director of nical Services on the importance of R 483.73- EP Training Program cific to properly maintaining the lity's Fed EP Training Program numentation, and will continue to nitor in accordance with the standary findings will be reported to the nthly QAPI Committee for further ew.  0/14/21	e 42	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION DEPARTMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		405200	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495389	B. WING	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021
	F WINCHESTER, LLC			110 LAUCK			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	10 INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 583 SS=D	survey was conducted 09/09/2021. Four corsubstantiated with defunsubstantiated with example of the survey. Correction compliance with 42 C Term Care Requiremesurvey/report will follow the time of the survey consisted of 27 current closed record reviews Personal Privacy/Con CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1)-\$483.10(h) Privacy and The resident has a right confidentiality of his orecords.  §483.10(h)(l) Personal accommodations, metelephone communication and meetings of family this does not require the private room for each \$483.10(h)(2) The factoristic privacy in his exitten, and electronic	inplaints (VA0051281- ficiencies, VA00051554- ficiencies, VA0005154- ficiencies, VA0005154- ficiencies, VA0005154- ficiencies, VA0005164- ficiencies, VA00	F	583			10/14/21

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405200	D WING				
		495389	B. WING _			09/0	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	including those delive than a postal service.  §483.10(h)(3) The result and confidential personal and media provided at §483.70(includeral or state laws.  (ii) The facility must at a Office of the State Lot to examine a resident administrative records law.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interview and facility of determined that the faprivacy for three of 35 sample, Resident #301's urinate with urine in the bag for resident was in bed an privacy cover; Reside information was left on in the hallway and was others passing by, duadministration observation provide personal proposition of the findings include:  1. On 9/7/2021 at ap.	packages and other the facility for the resident, ared through a means other sident has a right to secure and and medical records. The right to refuse the release cal records except as (2) or other applicable so the mg-Term Care Ombudsman are medical, social, and as in accordance with State social in the survey of the mg-Term care of the mg-Ter	F	583	1. Resident #301 had a dignity bag placed on catheter bag on 9/8/2021. Resident assignment sheet was turned over to protect resident information, an privacy curtain was pulled for other residents receiving care. Staff re-education started on 9/8/21 on the facilities policies and procedures on resident privacy including protection of health information, catheter care and providing privacy during cares.  2. Quality review completed and no oth residents affected by catheter without privacy cover, health information being exposed and privacy curtains not being pulled during care on 9/9/2021  3. Staff re-education by the DON/designee completed on catheter care, HIPAA notice of privacy practices	d ner	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _				09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603			00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	observed lying in bed attached to the bedfrabed facing the hallware the catheter bag visib. Additional observation and 9/7/2021 at 4:33 catheter bag hanging facing the hallway with from the hallway.  On 9/8/2021 at 8:45 a observed in bed with privacy cover hiding the view.  Resident #301 was a diagnoses that include malignant neoplasm of paraplegia (2). Resident with an Adate) of 9/2/2021, conscoring a 13 on the sistatus (BIMS) of a sociognitively intact for resection H documents indwelling catheter.	ay. Resident #301 was with a urinary catheter bag ame on the right side of the y. Urine was observed in le from the hallway.  Ins on 9/7/2021 at 2:18 p.m., p.m. revealed the urinary on the right side of the bed h urine visible in the bag  a.m., Resident #301 was a urinary catheter bag with a he contents of the bag from  dmitted to the facility with ed but were not limited to of the bladder (1) and lent #301's most recent	F	583	which include personal medical information protection and resident right privacy by 10/8/2021  4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The Director Nursing/designee to complete quality monitoring using daily round sheets to ensure catheters with dignity bag in plathIPAA information privacy and privacy during care 3 times weekly to ensure compliance maintained  5. Follow up based on findings and reported to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based on findings.  6. 10/14/21	of	
	conducted with Resident stated that they were short-term. Resident staff handled the urin emptied it when need.  The physician's order	ent #301. Resident #301 at the facility for therapy and #301 stated that the nursing ary catheter bag and ed.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	(3) and Foley every (milliliter) of Normal smainance [sic]. Orders further docum Suprapubic catheter 08/28/2021."  The progress notes and documented in part, [Resident #301] was 8/27/2021Catheter  The baseline care pla 8/27/2021 documented eliminationCatheter  On 9/8/2021 at approximate and made sure the basel care to compare the contents of the contents of the contents of the contents in the bag as bag with urine inside the hallway.  On 9/8/2021 at approximate and made sure the basel contents in the bag as bag with urine inside the hallway.  On 9/8/2021 at approximate and made sure the same with privacy they did this so every contents in the bag as bag with urine inside the hallway.  On 9/8/2021 at approximate was condupractical nurse) #1. should have dignity that the contents constated that they should state that they should state of the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity that the contents constated that they should have dignity they did the contents constated that they should have dignity they did they should have	Saline every 3 hours for er Date: 08/28/2021." The nented, "Foley and care every shift. Order Date: for Resident #301 "8/27/2021 21:33 (9:33 p.m.) admitted on is indwelling supra-pubic" an for Resident #301 dated ed in part, "Altered r care per policy"  eximately 1:54 p.m., an otted with CNA (certified come residents were admitted in urinary catheter bags that covers on them and the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that they covers. CNA #1 stated that they covers. CNA #1 stated that they covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on them and the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on them and the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers. CNA #1 stated that they covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers on the mand the mafter they were admitted to a covers on the mafter they were admitted to a covers on the mafter they were admitted to a covers on the mafter they were admitted they are covers on the mafter they were ad	F 58	33		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.125.	_		С	
		495389	B. WING			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	not have a dignity bag a dignity bag that more any further privacy con any further privacy con 9/9/2021 at approrequest was made to for care of urinary cat On 9/9/2021 at 3:48 pemail, "Catheter Care which failed to eviden privacy for the urinary ASM #1 also provided Privacy Practice" date documented in part, "to: Maintain the privacy information" The far Patient Rights" dated part, "It is the policy employees will conduprofessional manner rights of each residen personal care, self-re  On 9/8/2021 at appro (administrator, ASM #, ASM #3, the regional the findings.  No further information References:  1. Malignant neoplas cancerous cells that he	ted that Resident #301 did g but they had changed it to ming so there would not be incerns.  Eximately 10:30 a.m., a ASM #1 for the facility policy heter bags and privacy.  I.m., ASM #1 provided via gradient bag contents.  If the policy "Notice of ed 11/30/2014 whichThe facility is responsible by of the resident health cility policy "Resident and 9/1/2017 documented in for The Company that all contents of the company that all contents of the policy "Resident and 9/1/2017 documented in for The Company that all contents of the Company that all contents of the company that all contents of the policy spect and confidentiality"  Eximately 5:02 p.m., ASM member) #1, the 2, the director of nursing and nurse were made aware of the was provided prior to exit.	F	583			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389		B. WING		С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	499309	] B. WING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021	
	F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	I10 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	https://medlineplus.go  2. Paraplegia: is the part of your body. It h goes wrong with the v between your brain a be complete or partia sides of your body. It area, or it can be widdlower half of your body called paraplegia. The from the website: https://medlineplus.go  3. Suprapubic cathet (tube) drains urine froinserted into your blad your belly." This infortwebsite	ned from the website: by/ency/article/002253.htm.  loss of muscle function in appens when something way messages pass nd muscles. Paralysis can l. It can occur on one or both can also occur in just one espread. Paralysis of the ly, including both legs, is his information was obtained  by/paralysis.html  eer: "A suprapubic catheter	F	583				
	observation was mad nurse) #3 administering facility. LPN #3 places hallway against the warrooms. LPN #3 was of medications for admin On 9/7/2021 at 5:07 page Resident 33's room was leaving their laptop contraction with the state of the hallway. Another state exiting Resident #33's	ed the medication cart in the rall between the resident observed preparing nistration to Resident #33.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	obtain another medicenter the room with the computer screen. Or #3 exited Resident #3 the medication cart.  Resident #33 was addiagnoses that include chronic obstructive pudementia (2). Reside (minimum data set), an ARD (assessment coded Resident #33 assessment for menta of 0 - 15, 10- being making daily decision.  On 9/7/2021 at approinterview was conducted that they norm screen on their computo go into the resident they had forgotten to and left the eMAR in On 9/8/2021 at approinterview was conducted that they had forgotten to and left the eMAR in ASM #3, the regional the findings.  No further information References:  1. Chronic obstructive (COPD)	Resident #33's room to ation and proceeded to be eMAR still visible on the in 9/7/2021 at 5:12 p.m., LPN is is room and returned to in itted to the facility with ed but were not limited to facility with each the word of the interview of the int	F	583			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		495389	B. WING _			09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<b>'</b>	03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	obtained from the we https://www.nlm.nih	breath. This information was ebsite: gov/medlineplus/copd.html.  on that occurs with certain nemory, thinking, language, vior. This information was ebsite: ov/ency/article/000739.htm.  s admitted to the facility on cently readmitted on 8/14/21, ding ESRD (end stage renal d left above the knee DPD (chronic obstructive (2). On the most recent MDS a quarterly assessment with the reference date) of 8/16/21, oded as requiring the end of one staff member for  m., Resident #47 was bed. The privacy curtain defined the door was pulled 3/4 of definition. The other two privacy allowing Resident #47 to be mate and the surveyor. Ceiving assistance to pull up using the bedpan, from OSM #2, an occupational therapy	F 5	83			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. E		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING			C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		3310312021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	OSM #2 stated she is back to bed because the bedpan. When a was able to see Res and re-dressing, OSI the room as I was ge She stated when she Resident #47 yesterd the room. She stated roommate had enterfor the resident's perhave made sure all the pulled, completely ke anyone's view.  On 9/8/21 at 5:00 p.member) #1, the addirector of nursing, a nurse, were informed. No further information.  REFERENCES: (1) "End-stage kidnestage of long-term (cois when your kidneys body's needs. End-scalled end-stage reninformation is taken in https://medlineplus.get.)  (2) "COPD, or chronidisease, is a progresshard to breathe. Proggets worse over time that produces large a called mucus, wheeled.	y before, she stated she did. had transferred Resident #47 the resident wanted to use sked if she remembered who dent #47 as she was toileting W #2 stated, "You walked into etting her pants back on." e first began working with day, the roommate was not in I she did not realize the ed the room. OSM #2 stated sonal privacy, she should hree privacy curtains were exping Resident #47 out of  m., ASM (administrative staff hinistrator, ASM #2, the hd ASM #3, the regional d of these concerns.  In was provided prior to exit.  by disease (ESKD) is the last hronic) kidney disease. This is can no longer support your tage kidney disease is also al disease (ESRD)." This	F 58	33			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, Boiles				С
		495389	B. WING _			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O LAUCK DR INCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583 F 584 SS=D		om the website gov/health-topics/copd. ble/Homelike Environment		583 584			10/14/21
	§483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig comfortable and hom but not limited to rece supports for daily livir	ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including iiving treatment and					
	homelike environmen use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensu receive care and serv physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ex	ide- clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent ring that the resident can rices safely and that the facility maximizes resident toes not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss					
	services necessary to and comfortable inter	eeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior; ed and bath linens that are					
	in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe §483.10(i)(5) Adequa levels in all areas;	closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); te and comfortable lighting					
	9483.10(1)(6) Comfort	table and safe temperature					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BI D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		
F 584	1990 must maintain a 81°F; and  §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, and far was determined that provide a clean and from the factor of the fa	Ily certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced is not met as evidenced in, staff interview, clinical cility document review, it the facility staff failed to nomelike environment for 2 survey sample; Residents in desident #37's maintained in a condition of the #9's right wheelchair arm acks in the vinyl material, the cracks.  Admitted to the facility on diagnoses of but not limited e, chronic kidney disease, and, high blood pressure, and, heart failure, and annual MDS (Minimum Data in an ARD (Assessment /22/21 coded Resident #9 as in ability to make daily life ent was coded as requiring hygiene and toileting; for dressing, transfers and bendent for eating; and as	F 5	1. Resident #9 and #3 repaired on 9/9/2021 b Director.  2. Quality review comp Maintenance Director identify any other residentify any other residentify any other residents for resident residents for resident residents for resident require repair.  4. The Administrator is maintaining compliance DON/designee will componitoring using daily times per week to ensifollow up based on firm to the facilities monthly Quality Monitoring sch based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021	oy the Maintenan oldeted by the on 9/9/2021 to dent that could has ompleted on signee on nance log for equipment that as responsible for the mplete quality round sheets 3 ure compliance, adings and report y QAPI meeting.	ave	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		09/09	/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00/00	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Resident #9, the resision was observed with column and exposed foam in On 9/8/21 at 2:06 PN with CNA #1 (Certificated that when a reand requires mainter the maintenance log review of the maintenance last entry was dated entries for Resident #1 On 9/8/21 at 4:18 PN with OSM #4 (Other Maintenance. He stany issues with Resision and that it had not be book. OSM #4 state absolutely cannot be A review of the facilitian Non Electric Wheel resident requiring the provided the appropringhest level of funct maintained in safe of On 9/8/21 at approximated of the interiminate in Director of Not the regional nurse, with the reg	If during observations of dent's right wheelchair arm racks in the vinyl material, the cracks.  If an interview was conducted and Nursing Assistant). She esident's wheelchair is torn nance, it should be written in at the nurse's station. A nance log revealed that the 9/2/21 and there were no feel that he was conducted Staff Member) the Director of ated that he was not aware of dent #9's wheelchair arm rest ten documented in the log of that the exposed foam cleaned and sanitized.  If y policy "Wheelchair Repairs chairs" documented, "Each the use of a wheelchair will be interested to maintain their fioning. All chairs will be oberating condition."  If mately 5:00 PM at the ASM #1 (Administrative Staff Administrator, ASM #2 the ursing (DON) and ASM #3 fere made aware of the information was provided by	F 58	34		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 584	2/28/17 with the diag stroke, dysphagia, d pulmonary disease, kidney disease, hear peripheral vascular of abuse, insomnia, an MDS (Minimum Data (Assessment Refere the resident as being ability to make daily was coded as requir bathing and dressing transfers, bed mobili independent for eating and bladder.  On 09/07/21 5:22 PN Resident #37, the rewas observed with to foam along the armresidence.	s admitted to the facility on gnoses of but not limited to iabetes, chronic obstructive atrial fibrillation, chronic rt attack, depression, disease, pacemaker, alcohol d dementia. The quarterly a Set) with an ARD since Date) of 8/10/21 coded g cognitively impaired in life decisions. The resident ing extensive assistance for ty, toileting and hygiene; as ng; and as continent of bowel  M during observations of sident's right wheelchair arm orn ripped vinyl, and exposed est. The top corners of the was also observed with torn	F 58	4			
	with CNA #1 (Certificated that when a real requires mainten the maintenance log review of the maintenance last entry was dated entries for Resident On 9/8/21 at 4:18 PN with OSM #4 (Other Maintenance. He stany current issues warm rest but that he	M an interview was conducted ed Nursing Assistant). She esident's wheelchair is torn nance, it should be written in at the nurse's station. A nance log revealed that the 9/2/21 and there were no #9's torn wheelchair arm.  M an interview was conducted Staff Member) the Director of ated that he was not aware of with Resident #37's wheelchair has replaced it twice in the nost recently (approximately 3					

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING_		0.0	C 09/09/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		9/09/2021	
ENVOY O	F WINCHESTER, LLC			110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	#37's wheelchair. OS #37 "is hard on his with exposed foam ab and sanitized.  On 9/8/21 at approximend-of-day meeting, Amember) the interimal interim Director of Nuthe regional nurse, wifindings. No further in the end of the survey Transfer and Discharg CFR(s): 483.15(c)(1) Facility (i) The facility must peremain in the facility, discharge the resident (A) The transfer or discharge the resident's welfare and cannot be met in the (B) The transfer or dispersion because the resident sufficiently so the respective provided by (C) The safety of indirendangered due to the status of the resident (D) The health of individended the otherwise be endanged (E) The resident notice, to under Medicare or Med	the breaks on Resident SM #4 stated that Resident heelchair." He stated that solutely cannot be cleaned  mately 5:00 PM at the ASM #1 (Administrative Staff Administrator, ASM #2 the rsing (DON) and ASM #3 here made aware of the information was provided by  ge Requirements (i)(ii)(2)(i)-(iii)  and discharge- requirements- hermit each resident to hand not transfer or hat from the facility unless- hermit each resident to hand hot transfer or hat from the facility unless- hermit each resident to hand not transfer or hat from the facility unless- hermit each resident to hand not transfer or hat from the facility unless- hermit each resident to had not transfer or hat from the facility unless- hermit each resident to hat resident to had not transfer or hat from the facility unless- hermit each resident to had not transfer or hat from the facility in her hat has improved hat hat has improved hat has improved hat hat has improved hat		584		10/14/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		495389	B. WING		09/0	9/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/0	5/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	resident refuses to paresident who become admission to a facility resident only allowable or (F) The facility cease (ii) The facility may not resident while the apply \$431.230 of this charped the resident while the apply \$431.230 of this charped the resident while the apply \$431.220(a)(3) of this discharge or transfer or safety of the resident facility. The facility may that failure to transfer when the facility transfer to transfer that failure to transfer when the facility may the facility may be the facility of the facility may be the facility of the facility of the facility of the facility and the facility attemphases of paresection, the specific may be met, facility attemphaseds, and the service facility to meet the needs.	third party, including the depth of the claim and the ay for his or her stay. For a see eligible for Medicaid after to the facility may charge a le charges under Medicaid; as to operate. The transfer or discharge the opeal is pending, pursuant to opter, when a resident ight to appeal a transfer or in the facility pursuant to § chapter, unless the failure to would endanger the health ent or other individuals in the facility pursuant to sust document the danger or discharge would pose.  The circumstances specified (A) through (F) of this ust ensure that the transfer mented in the resident's ppropriate information is receiving health care  the resident's medical record transfer per paragraph (c)(1)  agraph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this esident need(s) that cannot to to meet the resident see available at the receiving	F 62			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	30/00/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 622	discharge is necessa (A) or (B) of this secti (B) A physician when necessary under para this section. (iii) Information provide must include a minim (A) Contact information responsible for the ca (B) Resident represent contact information (C) Advance Directive (D) All special instruction (C) Advance Directive (D) All special instruction ongoing care, as app (E) Comprehensive of (F) All other necessation composition of the resident's consistent with §483. any other documentation a safe and effective to the transport of the requirement of the requirement of the requirement of the sum of th	rust be made by- rysician when transfer or ry under paragraph (c) (1) ron; and transfer or discharge is agraph (c)(1)(i)(C) or (D) of led to the receiving provider rum of the following: re of the practitioner re of the resident. Intative information including re information tions or precautions for ropriate. rare plan goals; ry information, including a discharge summary, 21(c)(2) as applicable, and tion, as applicable, to ensure ransition of care. I is not met as evidenced riew and clinical record fiew and clinical record fied that the facility staff fuired documentation and ded to the receiving -initiated transfers for five of rvey sample. Residents and #32.  I to evidence what if any on was provided to the facility-initiated transfers of 2021, and Resident #18 on	F 62	1. The facility was not able to provide documentation for Resident #39 and a for the facility initiated transfer, Facility unable to provide documentation for Resident #26, #13 and #32 for comprehensive care plan goals for the facility initiated transfer.  2. Quality review completed for facility initiated transfers completed on 10/4/2 for all facility initiated transfers since 9/20/2021 to identify any other reside affected by the practice. Residents identified information sent to the receifacility.	#18 / 2021	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603			<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	of Resident #26 on 7/5/10/2021 and 5/26/27/14/21.  The findings include:  1. Resident #39 was diagnoses that includ pneumonia (1) and et Resident #39's most set) assessment, a quantum ARD (assessment refered Resident #39 a interview for mental set) - 15, 10 - being mode daily decisions.  The progress notes for in part, "8/2/2021 09: progress note. NP (notes to send patient to [Nate (emergency room) for status), dusky color, 10 Chest xray obtained yes (congestive heart failst feeling too bad to go sugar) checked 152. breakfast. VS (vital sepressure), 97.8 (temporal RA (oxygen saturation (respirations). Patier (antibiotic) for cough.  The clinical record fail documentation of information of selection of the selection of selection of the selection of s	admitted to the facility with ed but were not limited to and stage renal disease (2). The cent MDS (minimum data warterly assessment with an active ference date) of 8/11/2021, as scoring a 10 on the brief tatus (BIMS) of a score of 0 prately impaired for making for Resident #39 documented to 12 (9:12 a.m.) Nursing surse practitioner) requests are of hospital] ER or AMS (altered mental facial swelling, and cough. Patient stated he was to dialysis today. BS (blood Pt (patient) refused to eat igns) 119/79 (blood perature), 92 (pulse), 93% on on room air), 24 at currently on Augmentin Family notified."	F	622	3. Licensed staff re-education Transfer/discharge policy completed or 10/8/2021 by the DON/designee.  4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete the transfer/discharge quality monitor for facility initiated Transfer/Discharges to ensure compliance is maintained week Follow up based on findings and report to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021.	ly.		

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	•	3/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	resident was sent to a transfer form, a SB assessment, respons transport or called 91 sent the residents or transfer form and the with why they were g stated that they did n with the resident unlet they were being sent documented this info evidence what was s there was no progres could not evidence w provided to the receive that they had sent Remergency room on had completed a transfer was made to for transfers and disconsidered what was made to for transfers and disconsidered with the medial on 9/9/2021 at 3:48 mail, "Transfer/Disconsidered what was made to for transfers and disconsidered what was made to for transfers and disconsidered was made to for transfers.	LPN #1 stated that when a the hospital they completed AR (situation, background, se), contact the family, set up 1. LPN #1 stated that they ders, a face sheet, the care plan if it coordinated oing to the hospital. LPN #1 ot always send the care plan ess it applied to the reason. LPN #1 stated that they rmation in a progress note to ent. LPN #1 stated that if as note or transfer form they that information was ving facility. LPN #1 stated esident #39 out to the 8/2/2021 and thought they esfer form, SBAR and as sent to the hospital but did cal record.  Example 10:30 a.m., a ASM #1 for the facility policy tharges.  D.m., ASM #1 provided via harge Notification & Right to 018, which documented in rovided to the receiving e but is not limited to:	F 62	22			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	effective transition of On 9/8/2021 at approte the administrator, AS and ASM #3, the regiof the findings.  No further information References:  1. Pneumonia: An influngs. Many germs, sand fungi, can cause get pneumonia by information was <a href="https://medlineplus.go/">https://medlineplus.go/</a> 2. End-stage kidney chronic kidney disease can no longer support information was obtain https://medlineplus.go/  2. Resident #18 was diagnoses that include chronic obstructive pudysphagia (2). Reside (minimum data set) a change assessment or reference date) of 7/9 as scoring a 13 on the status (BIMS) of a soccognitively intact for reference for the progress notes f	pplicable to ensure safe and care"  ximately 5:02 p.m., ASM #1, M #2, the director of nursing onal nurse was made aware  n was provided prior to exit.  fection in one or both of the such as bacteria, viruses, pneumonia. You can also haling a liquid or chemical. obtained from the website:	F	622			

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC		-	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<u>  09/</u>	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	see resident with new and Lipase (laborator) Ilaboratory] r/t (related (responsible party) averaged The "Change in Condition background, assessmesident #18 dated 6 part, "critical total bit Clinician Notified: [Na Date/Time notified: 06 Recommendations of ER (emergency room The physician orders documented in part, "send to ER for critical obstruction"  The clinical record for evidence documentatinformation that was performation that was performed to the practical nurse of #1. Lesident was sent to the atransfer form, a SB assessment, respons up transport or called they sent the resident unlest they were being sent.	e of nurse practitioner] in to vorders to draw Amylase y test) on next day lab d to) jaundice (3). RP vare."  lition" (SBAR) (situation, nent, response)" for /18/2021 documented in lirubin of 13.1; Primary Care ame of nurse practitioner], 6/18/2021 18:00 (6:00 p.m.); Primary Clinician: Send to )"  for Resident #18 6/18/2021 17:59 (5:59 p.m.) bilirubin/possible	F	622			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 0	3/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	there was no progree could not evidence of provided to the receiver provided to the administrator, Aland ASM #3, the receiver provided the findings.  No further information and the second provided to the findings.  No further information and the second provided to the receiver provided the	sent. LPN #1 stated that if sent sent sent. LPN #1 stated that if sent they what information was	F 62	22		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I10 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 33/03/2321	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 622	9444.126298920.16 936034  3. Resident #26 was 4/10/2020 with a rec 12/14/2020 with diag not limited to: stroke sepsis (your body's response to an infect MDS (minimum data significant change a assessment referen Resident #26 as soc interview for mental resident was severe cognitive decisions Treatments, Proced resident was coded while a resident at the The nurse's note da documented in part, was reported to this unresponsive and haves reported also the a fever of over 101 a and family had been (liter) of fluid to be re STAT (immediately) drawn by day nurse and was notified. very high and NP su see if they wanted of be sent to the ER (e notified and request ER for treatment. 9 the ER around 2230	admitted to the facility on tent readmission of gnoses that included but were (1), dysphagia (2), and overactive and extreme etion) (3). The most recent a set) assessment, a sesessment, with an ce date of 8/4/2021, coded oring a "6" on the BIMS (brief status) score, indicating the ly impaired to make daily in Section O - Special ures and Programs, the as receiving hospice care me facility.  Ited 7/22/2021 at 2:52 p.m.  "Upon starting my shift, it nurse that resident was ad been since about noon. It lat resident had been running and that on call DR (doctor) in notified. Dr orders for 1 L un via IV (intravenously) and labs (laboratory tests) wereLab results later arrived  WBC (white blood cell) count ggested calling the family to omfort care or for resident to mergency room). Family ed resident to be sent to the 11 called and took resident to	F 622			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			s 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	the resident and provon 7/22/21.  On 9/8/2021 at approinterview was conducted practical nurse) # 1. transferred to the hose physician orders, a far and the care plan if it #1 stated that they displan with the resident reason they were being they documented this note to evidence what that if there was no put they could not evident provided to the received ASM (administratives administrator, ASM # and ASM #3, the reginal aware of the above find a.m.  No further information References:  (1) Stroke: abnormal hemorrhage or blocked the brain leads to oxy symptoms - sudden leads to oxy symptoms - sudden leads to oxy symptoms - sudden leads to oxy symptoms of Medical Reader, 5th edition, Finage 114.	mentation that the plan goals were sent with ided to the receiving hospital ximately 2:27 p.m., an eted with LPN (licensed LPN #1 stated that residents epital were sent with the coe sheet, a transfer form applied to the transfer. LPN d not always send the care exunless it applied to the ng sent. LPN #1 stated that information in a progress it was sent. LPN #1 stated rogress note or transfer form ce what information was ring facility.  Staff member) #1, the 2, the director of nursing, onal nurse, were made ending on 9/9/2021 at 11:14	F	622			

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC	10000		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 09/	09/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	esophagus or pharyn Medical Terms for the edition, Rothenberg at (3) This information we following website: https://vsearch.nlm.nimeta?v%3Aproject=nmedlineplus-bundle&3059.908502701.162920181  4. Resident #13 was at 2/10/2021 with a react diagnoses that includ dementia (1), high blostones.  The most recent MDS assessment, a quarter assessment reference the resident as scoring interview for mental serior resident is capable of decisions. The reside extensive assistance members for most of Review of the clinical following:  A "Transfer Form" dat documented, reason move from the neck of see."  A "Transfer Form" dat documented, reason (right lower quadrant)	to obstruction of the ar abnormalities of the x. Barron's Dictionary of Non-Medical Reader, 5th and Chapman, page 178. Vas obtained from the h.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query-nedlineplus&v%3Asources=query=Sepsis&_ga=2.15540 9920181-1530802455.1629  admitted to the facility on limission on 6/1/2021, with led but were not limited to: lood pressure, and kidney  a (minimum data set) arily assessment, with an led ate of 6/30/2021 coded g a "15" on the BIMS (brief tatus) score, indicating the making daily cognitive and was coded as requiring of one or more staff ther activities of daily living.  Trecord revealed the led 5/10/2021, which for transfer, "Unable to lown and stating she cannot led 5/26/2021, which for transfer, "Severe RLQ	F	522				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	transfers of Resident 5/26/2021, as document 5/26/2021, as document to the evidence document at care plan goals were resident upon transfered upon transfered to the hos physician orders, a far and the care plan if it #1 stated that they did plan with the resident reason they were being they documented this note to evidence what that if there was no put they could not evident provided to the receivent ASM (administrative stadministrator, ASM #3, the reginal aum.  No further information (1) Dementia: a prog decline, especially me judgement, often access a document of the provided to the receivent.	notes addressing the #13 5/10/2021 and ented above.  clinical record failed to ion that the comprehensive sent to the hospital with the r on 5/10/2021 and  ximately 2:27 p.m., an ted with LPN (licensed LPN #1 stated that residents pital were sent with the ce sheet, a transfer form applied to the transfer. LPN d not always send the care unless it applied to the ng sent. LPN #1 stated that information in a progress t was sent. LPN # 1 stated rogress note or transfer form ce what information was ring facility.  staff member) #1, the 2, the director of nursing, onal nurse, were made anding on 9/9/2021 at 11:14	F	622			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	diagnoses included b fractured clavicle [bor shoulder to the breas pressure. Resident # (minimum data set), a an ARD (assessment 08/04/2021, coded Reseven [7] on the brief (BIMS) of a score of 0 severely impaired of decisions.  The nurse's note for F 07/14/2021 at 4:34 p. received X-ray results right clavicle fracture. notified with orders to room] for further eval [responsible party] market with the paper clinical received to evidence that the orgals were sent to the of Resident # 32's results of Resi	s admitted to the facility with ut were not limited to: ne that connects the tplate], and low blood: 32's most recent MDS a quarterly assessment with reference date) of esident # 32 as scoring a interview for mental status 0 - 15, seven - being cognition for making daily  Resident # 32 dated m., documented, "Nurse s which showed displaced Np [nurse practitioner] o send to ER [emergency [evaluation]. RP ade aware."  electronic health record] and ord for Resident # 32 failed comprehensive care plan e receiving facility at the time sident-initiated transfer on eximately 2:27 p.m., an eted with LPN (licensed	F	622			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25			С	
		495389	B. WING _		<u> </u>	9/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	that if there was no posthey could not eviden provided to the receive On 09/09/2021 at 11: [administrative staff in ASM # 2, director of its regional nurse, were findings.  No further information Notice Requirements	rogress note or transfer form oce what information was ving facility.  30 a.m., ASM nember] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above  a was provided prior to exit. Before Transfer/Discharge	F 6			10/14/21	
SS=D	the reasons for the m language and manne facility must send a corepresentative of the Long-Term Care Omb (ii) Record the reason discharge in the resid accordance with para and (iii) Include in the noti paragraph (c)(5) of the §483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specified (c)(8) of this section, discharge required un made by the facility a resident is transferred	before transfer.  fers or discharges a nust- and the resident's ne transfer or discharge and ove in writing and in a r they understand. The opy of the notice to a Office of the State oudsman. ns for the transfer or lent's medical record in ograph (c)(2) of this section; ice the items described in its section.  of the notice. d in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and the notice of transfer or onder this section must be t least 30 days before the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<u>'</u>	03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	be endangered under this section; (B) The health of ind be endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's he allow a more immediate transferred by the residunder paragraph (c)((E) A resident has not days.  §483.15(c)(5) Content of the contice specified in paragraph (c)(i) The reason for transferred or discharactiv) A statement of the including the name, and telephone number every such request to obtain an appeal of completing the form hearing request; (v) The name, addrestelephone number of Long-Term Care Om (vi) For nursing facility and developmental of disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the content of the conten	charge when- viduals in the facility would r paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of  viduals in the facility would er paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of  valth improves sufficiently to ate transfer or discharge, 1)(i)(B) of this section; nsfer or discharge is ent's urgent medical needs, 1)(i)(A) of this section; or of resided in the facility for 30  ants of the notice. The written aragraph (c)(3) of this section owing: ansfer or discharge; of transfer or discharge; hich the resident is rged; e resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), er of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ess (mailing and email) and the Office of the State budsman; by residents with intellectual	F 6.	23			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 623	C of the Developmer and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facility disorder or related di email address and te agency responsible f advocacy of individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the effecting the transfer must update the recipas practicable once to becomes available.  §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification provided to the State Survey A State Long-Term Carthe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual establishment of the residual establishment in the review, it was determined to the ombudsman, the resident's representated in the ombudsman, the ombudsman is the ombudsman in the ombudsman	ilities established under Part atal Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and ty residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the for the protection and als with a mental disorder elephone number of the for the protection and Advocacy luals Act.  The notice changes prior to or discharge, the facility poients of the notice as soon the updated information  In advance of facility closure closure, the individual who is the facility must provide ior to the impending closure agency, the Office of the recombudsman, residents of esident representatives, as the transfer and adequate dents, as required at §  It is not met as evidenced wiew and clinical recording that the facility staff en notification was provided the resident and the	F 62	1. On 10/4/2021 written notification we sent to RR and Ombudsman for reside #32 and 14.  2. Quality review completed on transfer/discharges on 10/4/2021 for facility initiated transfers since 9/20/20 Residents identified information sent.	ent all 021.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001	03/2021	
ENVOY O	F WINCHESTER, LLC				0 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 623	F 623 Continued From page 37		F 6	523				
F 623	The facility staff failed ombudsman was noti resident's representar notification of a reside 07/14/2021 for Reside The findings included Resident # 32 was addiagnoses included be fractured clavicle [bor shoulder to the breas pressure. Resident # (minimum data set), a an ARD (assessment 08/04/2021, coded Reseven [7] on the brief (BIMS) of a score of 0 severely impaired of decisions.  The nurse's note for for 07/14/2021 at 4:34 p. received X-ray results right clavicle fracture. notified with orders to room] for further eval [responsible party mathematics of the clinical (electronic health received to evidence notification that a written not	It to evidence that the fied and Resident # 14 and tive were provided written ent-initiated transfer on ent # 32.  Imitted to the facility with ut were not limited to: ne that connects the tplate], and low blood 32's most recent MDS a quarterly assessment with reference date) of esident # 32 as scoring a interview for mental status 0 - 15, seven - being cognition for making daily  Resident # 32 dated m., documented, "Nurse swhich showed displaced Np [nurse practitioner] as end to ER [emergency [evaluation]. RP inde aware."  Trecord and the EHR cord) for Resident # 32 failed on to the ombudsman and ion was provided to the	F6	523	RR and Ombudsman.  3. Licensed nurse re-educated on issultransfer notices and Social Services re-educated on notification of RR and Ombudsman on 10/8/2021 by DON/designee  4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete the transfer/discharge quality monitor for a discharges to ensure compliance is maintained weekly. Follow up based of findings and reported to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based or findings.  5. 10/14/2021.	ny n		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC	493309	J. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		/09/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625 SS=D	asked about the docu ombudsman notification to Resider representative regard transfer on 07/14/202 were not completed be resident was being see a need for it.  On 09/09/2021 at 11:: [administrative staff m ASM # 2, director of regional nurse, were findings.  No further information Notice of Bed Hold Poce (CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (5) (4) (5) (6) (6) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	e administrator. When mentation for the on and the written in #23 and Resident #32's ing the facility-initiated 1, ASM #1 stated that they recause the staff knew the ent out and that they did not a.m., ASM member] #1, administrator, nursing, and ASM #3, made aware of the above a was provided prior to exit. Dicy Before/Upon Trnsfr (2) bed-hold policy and return-before transfer. Before a ers a resident to a hospital or therapeutic leave, the provide written information to int representative that a state bed-hold policy, if resident is permitted to sidence in the nursing ayment policy in the state of this chapter, if any; y's policies regarding ch must be consistent with is section, permitting a	F			10/14/21	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	of this section.  §483.15(d)(2) Bed-hot the time of transfer of hospitalization or ther facility must provide to resident representative specifies the duration described in paragraph. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on resident in facility document review, it was determ to provide a bed hold resident's representative hospital for one of 35 sample, Residents # 35.  The facility staff failed and or the resident's the bed hold policy provided to the hospital for the h	pecified in paragraph (e)(1)  Ild notice upon transfer. At a resident for apeutic leave, a nursing to the resident and the re written notice which of the bed-hold policy on (d)(1) of this section.  Is not met as evidenced  terview, staff interview, ew, and clinical record ined that facility staff failed policy to the resident or the tive upon a transfer to the residents in the survey 32.  It to provide Resident #32 representative with a copy of ior to and or at the time of al on 07/14/2021.  Imitted to the facility with ut were not limited to: the that connects the toplate], and low blood a 32's most recent MDS a quarterly assessment with reference date) of tesident # 32 as scoring a interview for mental status	F	625	1. Facility unable to provide documentation of behold issued for resident #32/RR.  2. Quality review completed on bed hold documentation 10/4/2021 for all facility initiated discharges since 9/20/2021.Residents identified bed hold issues to resident/RR  3. Licensed staff re-educated on Bed Hpolicy 10/8/2021 by DON/designee.  4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete Bed Hold quality monitor for any facility initiated discharges to ensure complian weekly. Follow up based on findings a reported to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021	d Hold	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION		
F 625	o7/14/2021 at 4:34 preceived X-ray resulting received X-ray resulting to lavice fracture notified with orders to room for further evaluation [responsible party] in Review of the clinical (electronic health received to evidence docume was provided to Responsible party in hospital on 07/14/20.  On 9/8/2021 at approinterview was condustaff member] # 1, the asked about docume hold policy was provided policy was provided policy was provided about docume hold policy was provided from the time of transferon of 14/2021, ASM # [provided] because the was being sent out a need for it.  The facility's policy part, "At the time of the therapeutic leave, the of notification of bed On 09/09/2021 at 11 [administrative staff ASM # 2, director of	Resident # 32 dated o.m., documented, "Nurse ts which showed displaced e. Np [nurse practitioner] o send to ER [emergency of large [evaluation]. RP on ade aware."  Illustration and the EHR cord) for Resident # 32 failed on the abed hold policy sident # 32 or Resident # 32's regard to the transfer to the open administrator. When contain evidencing the bed of ided to Resident # 32 or consible party prior to and or core to the hospital on the staff knew the resident and that they did not see a many contains and the staff knew the resident and that they did not see a many forms and the staff knew the resident and that they did not see a many forms and or ever to the hospital or the staff knew the resident and that they did not see a many forms are to the hospital or e center will provide a copy hold.	F 62	5			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	, 00/00/202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 625 F 641 SS=D	Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g)  §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervant facility document that the facility staff famDS (minimum data 35 residents in the stand #52.  1. The 8/10/21 quarte Resident #37 was not regarding the coding clinical record docum found on the floor by J1800 of the 8/10/21.	of Assessments. It accurately reflect the It is not met as evidenced Itiew, clinical record review, It review, it was determined Italial to ensure an accurate set) assessment for two of Invey sample; Residents #37  Italial to ensure an accurate set) assessment for two of Invey sample; Residents #37  Italial to ensure an accurate set) assessment for two of Invey sample; Residents #37  Italial to ensure an accurate set) Invey sample; Residents #37  Italial to ensure an accurate set) Invey sample; Residents #37  Italial to ensure an accurate set) Italial to ensure an accur	F 62	5	2021. 200 MDS ried ors on
	Resident # 52's disch the discharge MDS ( assessment with an A date) of 07/22/2021. discharge was coded The findings include: 1. Resident #37 was 2/28/17 with the diag	ARD (assessment reference Instead, the resident's		submitted MDS section J1800 and A weekly to ensure compliance. Follow based on findings and reported to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quamonitoring schedule.  5. 10/14/2021.	up e

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC		<u>. I</u>	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	kidney disease, heart peripheral vascular di abuse, insomnia, and The quarterly MDS (MARD (Assessment Recoded Resident #37 a ability to make daily li was coded as requirir bathing and dressing transfers, bed mobility independent for eatin and bladder.  A review of the clinica in Condition" assess documented, "Found between w/c (wheeled trying to get into w/c. urineNo injuries not A review of the clinica note dated 6/10/21 th post) fall with no acut wheelchair propel sel Denied pain or discort this shift."  Further review of the revealed that it was n Section J1800 "Has the since admission/entry assessment" This of (Code 0 for No and 1 On 9/8/21 at 3:58 PM with LPN #5 (License	trial fibrillation, chronic attack, depression, sease, pacemaker, alcohol dementia.  Minimum Data Set) with an eference Date) of 8/10/21 as cognitively impaired in fe decisions. The resident ag extensive assistance for a limited assistance for y, toileting and hygiene; g; and as continent of bowel all record revealed a "Change ment dated 6/8/21 that sitting on floor in room mair) and bed. States he was Pants noted soaked with ed. VSS (vital signs stable)."  All record revealed a nurse's at documented, "S/p (status e changes noted. Up to his f up and down the hallways. Infort. No concerns voiced  above quarterly MDS ot accurately completed for the resident had any falls or reentry or the prior question was coded as "0"	F	641			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00/00/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 641	with the coding. Which policy or procedure is MDS, LPN #5 stated one somewhere. Shimanual.  A review of the facility address the accuract on 9/8/21 at approximate end-of-day meeting, Member) the Administry of Nursing (DON) and were made aware of information was provisurely.  Resident # 52 was diagnoses that including holood pressure, depression.  Resident # 81's MDS assessment, a discharge assessment and including holood pressure, depression.  Resident # 81's MDS assessment recoded Resident # 52 hospital" under section Status."  The facility's "Progred documented in part, department] spoke with developed a plan for home. Resident will	it and see what happened en asked if there was any she follows to complete the that she was sure there was e did not identify the RAI  If y policy "MDS" did not y of an MDS.  If y policy "MDS" did not y of	F 64			

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=E	conducted with LPN # Nurse), the MDS nurse Discharge Status on to coded in error. It sho discharge to commun was any policy or procomplete the MDS as that she was sure the She did not identify the On 10/10/19 at appro [administrative staff madministrator and ASI and ASM # 3, regional the findings.  No further information Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) The faci implement a comprehease did and the findings of the services and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identificated assessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.3 (ii) Any services that a condescribe that are identificated and required under §483.3 (iii) Any services that a condescribe that a condescribe that a condescribe that a condescribe the following (iii) The services that a condescribe the following (iiii) Any services that a condescribe the following (iiiiii) Any services that a condescribe the following (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	8 p.m., an interview was 45 (Licensed Practical 36. She stated that it [A2100 36. She stated there 36. She stated if there 36. She stated if there 36. She stated there 36. She stated 36.	F6				10/14/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, a Boiles	_		(	
		495389	B. WING_				09/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SU	IPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	10 LAUCK DR		
ENVOY OF WINCHEST	ER, LLC			٧	VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
PREFIX (EACI	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
under §483 treatment u (iii) Any sperehabilitativ provide as recommended in the commended in the commended in the commented in the community local contains and the c	ue to the residence §483 ecialized size services a result of dations. If the PASAF the resident's position with the presentation with the presentation with the presentation of the president's president's president's president's preparate, was assect agencie this purporate, its set forth properties and that the president's set forth properties and the properties are the properties and the properties are the properties and the pr	esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized at the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and efference and potential for illities must document as desire to return to the essed and any referrals to and/or other appropriate one. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in in paragraph (c) of this is not met as evidenced ens, staff interview, facility a clinical record review, it the facility staff failed to ment the comprehensive for residents in the survey 3, # 16, # 32, # 36, #26, #	F	656	1. Care plan developed for pain for resident #3, care plan implemented for non-pharmacology intervention for resident #16, care plan implemented for fall mats for resident #32, care plan developed for #36 use of oxygen, care plan developed for hospice for resident #26, care plan developed for fluid restrictions for resident #44, care plan implemented for resident #40 care of pressure ulcer, care plan developed for comprehensive plan of care for resider #30 and #25, care plan implemented for	or : r nt	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			1	09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 656	Resident # 3 was adridiagnoses that includ stenosis [3] and osted most recent MDS (mi assessment, an admi ARD (assessment ref coded Resident # 3 a interview for mental s - 15, 15 - being cogni decisions. Section "J Pain Assessment Interview for mental s - 15, 15 - being cogni decisions. Section "J Pain Assessment Interview for mental s - 15, 15 - being cogni decisions. Section "J Pain Assessment Interview for mental s - 15, 15 - being cogni decisions. Section "J Pain Assessment Interview for greuent pain scale of zero to the zero pain scale of zero to the zero pain to address on 09/08/2021 at 3:5 conducted with LPN # Nurse), the MDS nurse purpose of the care pain set goals for zero and set goals for zero the zero pain scale of zero to the zero pain scal	nitted to the facility with e but not limited to: spinal parthritis. Resident # 3's nimum data set) ssion assessment with an ference date) of 06/10/2021, s scoring a 15 on the brief tatus (BIMS) of a score of 0 tively intact for making daily 0300, J0400 and J0600 erview" coded Resident # 3 ain at a level of 4 [four] on a ten, with ten being the worse  for Resident # 3  done-Acetaminophen] Give 1 [one] tablet by s as needed for pain. Order  Tablet 325MG. Give 2 tablet ar hours as needed for pain.  " ethensive care plan dated ent # 3 failed to evidence a pain.  8 p.m., an interview was #5 (Licensed Practical se. LPN #5 stated that the lan was to direct resident r resident care. When lan to address Resident #	F 6	2. caa oxy cool add Im no pa 10.  3. tea de no intran 10.  4. ma DC qu im pa fall res cool an me mo	Quality review of care plan to ensure re plan development for pain, use of tygen, hospice, fluid restriction, imprehensive plans of care for new lmissions since 8/1/2021. Implementation of plan of care for on-pharmacological interventions for hin, pressure ulcer care, splints by 1/8/2021.  Licensed Nurse and Interdisciplinary am re-educated on care plan evelopment and implementation pain on-pharmacological interventions, fall terventions, hospice, fluid restriction, and splints by DON/designee on 1/8/2021  The Administrator is responsible for antaining compliance. The DN/designee to complete the care plantality monitor for development and plementation of residents with hospinin, non-pharmacological intervention. I intervention, pressure ulcer care, flustrictions, and splints weekly to ensumpliance. Follow up based on finding deported to the facilities monthly Capeting. Quality Monitoring schedule odified based on findings.	an ce, ns, uid ire	
	asked about a care p 3's assessed pain, ar medications, LPN #5	an to address Resident #					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	,	03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	could be an issue if a the resident was ass and there was no carcare. She stated that nurse and was trying herself and was behit When asked if there she follows regarding stated that she was a somewhere. She did On 09/09/2021 at 11 [administrative staff or ASM # 2, director of regional nurse, were findings.  No further information References:  [1] Oxycodone [Peromoderate to severe probationed from the weather the severe probation of the severe probation of the weather the severe probation of the weather the severe probation of the severe pr	mprehensive care plan] someone who did not know igned to care for the resident re plan to direct the resident's it she was the only MDS to do all the MDS work by and on getting things done. was any policy or procedure g developing care plans she sure there was one if not identify the RAI manual.  30 a.m., ASM member] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above  In was provided prior to exit.  cocet] is used to relieve to ain. This information was	F 65	6		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	•	1 30.00.2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	e 48	F 6	56			
	comprehensive care non-pharmacological administration of as r to Resident #16.  Resident # 16 was addiagnoses that include spinal stenosis [1], ba	interventions prior to the needed [prn] pain medication dmitted to the facility with led but were not limited to: ack and left hip pain.					
	set), a quarterly asse (assessment reference coded Resident # 16 interview for mental s - 15, 14 - being cogn decisions. Section ".	recent MDS (minimum data essment with an ARD ce date) of 06/30/2021, as scoring a 14 on the brief status (BIMS) of a score of 0 itively intact for making daily J0300, J0400 and J0600 erview" coded Resident # 16					
	as having frequent m						
		"Percocet [2]					
	administration record documented the above MAR failed to evide non-pharmacological prior to the administration with the control of the six, on 08/02/2021 at ten, on 08/14/2021 at seven, on 08/16/2022	R [electronic medication of dated August 2021 we physician's order. The nee documentation of interventions attempted ation of Percocet to Resident at 8:29 a.m., with pain level of 10:30 a.m. with pain level of t 7:45 p.m. with pain level of 1 at 9:03 a.m. with pain level of 1 at 9:03 a.m. with pain level (2021 at 12:07 a.m. with pain					

l ' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<b>'</b>	03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	to evidence the location: 08/02/2021 at 8:2 08/14/2021 at 7:45 p 08/18/2021 with pain 08/31/2021 at 12:07  Resident # 16's eMA administration record documented the abo Percocet. The eMAR documentation of no interventions attempt of Percocet on: 09/02 level of five and on 0 pain level of nine.  The comprehensive with a revision date of part, "Focus: [Reside pain r/t Chronic Physological of the part, interventions per pro 03/05/2021."  On 09/07/2021 at ap interview was conduct When asked if the nunon-pharmacological administering the as Resident # 16 stated On 09/09/2021 at ap interview was conduct practical nurse] # 4. for the dates and tim	August 20212 eMAR failed ion of Resident # 16's pain 29 a.m., with pain level of six, .m. with pain level of seven, level of seven, and on a.m. with pain level of seven.  R [electronic medication of dated September 2021 of seven for a failed to evidence of the pharmacological of dated Prior to the administration of 1/2021 at 8:54 a.m. with pain 1/2021 at 8:48 p.m. with care plan for Resident # 16 of 01/18/2021 documented in the failed by the pharmacological of the pharmacologic	F 65				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		, 33/33/2321	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	the use of non-pharm before administering LPN # 4 stated no. In purpose of the care is known how to care for the care is known how the care is known how the care is t	n was being implemented for nacological interventions the prn pain medications. When asked to describe the plan, LPN # 4 stated, "So we retheir individual needs."  :30 a.m., ASM member] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above on was provided prior to exit.  e spinal column that causes al cord, or narrowing of the irral foramina) where spinal hal column. This information he website: pov/ency/article/000441.htm.	F	656			
	shoulder to the breamend low blood press	one that connects the stplate], muscle weakness ure. Resident # 32's most im data set), a quarterly					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			1	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	date) of 08/04/2021, of scoring a seven [7] or mental status (BIMS) being severely impair daily decisions.  On 09/07/2021 at 5:0 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  On 09/08/2021 at 2:2 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  On 09/08/2021 at 2:2 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  On 09/08/2021 at 2:2 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  On 09/09/2021 at 8:2 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  The comprehensive of dated 05/28/2021 doc [Resident # 32] has hinjury r/t [related to] p communication/comp weakness and debility	ARD (assessment reference coded Resident # 32 as in the brief interview for of a score of 0 - 15, seven - ed of cognition for making  0 p.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  5 a.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  5 p.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  5 p.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  0 a.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  care plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  care plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  care plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  care plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  care plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  care plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  care plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 656	observation of Resident DPN [licensed pract observed Resident on the left or right si Resident # 32's con 3 stated that there was resident # 32's bed plan was being implementation on 09/09/2021 at 1 [administrative staff ASM # 2, director of regional nurse, were findings.  No further information of the facility staff factor of the fac	205 a.m., an interview and dent #32 was conducted with ical nurse] # 3. LPN #3 # 32 in bed without fall mats de of the bed. After reviewing aprehensive care plan, LPN # were no fall mats alongside at the wear without fall mats alongside and the wear without fall mats alongside and the wear wear without fall mats alongside and the wear was alongside at the wear was alongside at the wear was alongside and the wear was along the wear was along the wear was along the wear was provided prior to exit.	F 656				
	scoring a 15 on the status (BIMS) of a s cognitively intact for Section "O Special Programs" coded R oxygen therapy.  On 09/07/2021 at 2.	brief interview for mental core of 0 - 15, 15 - being making daily decisions.  Treatments, Procedures and esident # 36 as receiving					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC	455565		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	I	09/09/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	oxygen by nasal canreconcentrator. Observe concentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator. Observe concentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator. Observe concentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator. Observe concentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator. Observe concentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator. Observe concentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator flow merate at two liters per reconcentrator. Order Date Review of the compression of the care plan oxygen, LPN #5 states have had a care plan stated that it could be did not know the resident and the direct the resident and the direct the resident and the direct the resident's cowas the only MDS numbers.	rula connected to an oxygen vation of the oxygen ter revealed the oxygen flow minute.  5 a.m., an observation of ed they were receiving rula connected to an oxygen vation of the oxygen ter revealed the oxygen flow minute.  To for Resident # 36 dated ted, "Respiratory: Oxygen - vo liters per minute nasal e: 08/24/2021."  The ehensive care plan for 09/07/2021 failed to to address Resident # 36's  8 p.m., an interview was #5 (Licensed Practical se. She stated that the elan was to direct resident to the elan was to direct resident to the elan was to direct resident that the resident care. When the elan was to direct resident should developed by now. She elan issue if someone who dent was assigned to care there was no care plan to eare. She stated that she earse and was trying to do all self and was behind on	F 68	56			

[ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 656	ASM # 2, director of regional nurse, were findings.  No further information References: [1] Disease that make can lead to shortnes was obtained from the https://www.nlm.nih	member] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above  n was provided prior to exit.  es it difficult to breath that s of breath. This information he website: gov/medlineplus/copd.html. iled to develop a care plan to f a resident receiving hospice 6.	F 65	6		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	In Section O - Specia and Programs, the receiving hospice car facility.  The physician order documented, "Resid (Name of Hospice Comprehensive failed to evidence a care for Resident #2  An interview was correctly and interview	on one or more staff if her activities of daily living. al Treatments, Procedures esident was coded as re while a resident at the  dated 7/26/2021, ent to be under the care of ompany)."  care plan, dated 4/30/2020, care plan to address hospice 6.  adducted with ASM member) #2, the director of at 8:48 a.m. When asked are plan, ASM #2 stated it's provide the care for each d if a resident receiving have a care plan to address and care, ASM #2 stated, e planned.  staff member) #1, the #2 the director of nursing and I nurse, were made aware of on 9/8/2021 at 5:10 p.m.  In was provided prior to exit.  ry of Medical Terms for the fy, 5th edition, Rothenberg and ry of Medical Terms for the fy, 5th edition, Rothenberg and	F 6	56			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	` '	COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 9/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/03/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF THE APPRIOR OF THE	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	following website: https://vsearch.nlm.n meta?v%3Aproject=n medlineplus-bundle8 3059.908502701.162 920181  6. The facility staff fa address Resident #4 restriction.  Resident #44 was ac 12/14/2020 with diag not limited to: conges abnormal condition of congestion and reter kidneys) (1), COPD ( pulmonary disease -( nonreversible lung di combination of emph bronchitis) (2) and de of mental decline, es and judgement, ofter disorientation. (3).  The most recent MD assessment, a quarte assessment reference the resident as scorii interview for mental s resident was modera cognitive decisions. requiring extensive a staff members for me	ih.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query-medlineplus&v%3Asources=aquery=Sepsis&_ga=2.15540 app20181-1530802455.1629  illed to develop a care plan to 4's physician ordered fluid  Imitted to the facility on noses that included but were stive heart failure ( CHF - haracterized by circulatory ation of salt and water by the achronic obstructive general term for chronic, sease that is usually a hysema and chronic ementia (a progressive state pecially memory function in accompanied by  S (minimum data set) are date of 8/15/2021, coded and and "8" on the BIMS (brief status) score, indicating the tely impaired to make daily The resident was coded as sesistance of one or more opt of her activities of daily which she was coded as	F 65				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 656	in part, "1500 ml (mi per meal and 240 ml per meal and 240 ml The comprehensive documented in part, congestive heart fail documented in part, PRN (as needed) and of Congestive Heart legs and feet, periorl of breath) upon exerdistended neck veins unrelated to intake, causcultation of the luand/or fatigue, increalethargy and disorier documented, dated, resident has potentiated to) diuretic use." The in part, "Monitor and as per facility policy, address the need for fluid restriction.  An interview was con (administrative staff nursing, on 9/9/2021 a physician prescriber resident should that plan, ASM #2 stated.  The facility policy, "Foocumented in part, will discuss the restrincluded in the Care	dated, 4/8/2021, documented dililiters) fluid restriction 260 ml every shift for CHF."  care plan dated, 7/18/2021, "Focus: (Resident #44) has ure." The "Interventions" "Monitor/document/report y s/sx (signs and symptoms) Failure, dependent edema of bital edema, SOB (shortness tion, cool skin, dry cough, s, weakness, weight gain crackles and wheezes upon ungs, orthopnea, weakness ased heart rate (tachycardia) intation." The care plan further 2/3/2021, "Focus: The all for fluid deficit r/t (related e "Interventions" documented document intake and output "The care plan did not Resident #44 to be on a nducted with ASM member) #2, the director of at 8:48 a.m. When asked if es a fluid restriction for a be addressed on the care, "Absolutely."  Fluid Restrictions" "The Care Planning Team iction, and they will be	F 656			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(	
		495389	B. WING			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	References: (1) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 138. (2) Barron's Dictional Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 124. (3) Barron's Dictional Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 124.  7. The facility staff fail #40's care plan for cal Resident #40 was add 6/28/2017 with a recel 12/15/2020, with diag were not limited to: do for mental decline, espand judgement, often disorientation.)(1), diagostructive pulmonary chronic, nonreversible a combination of emphronchitis) (2), schizomental disorders chardistortions of reality, vlanguage, perception (3), and high blood promother of the most recent MDS quarterly assessment reference date of 8/12 scoring a "14" on the	a was provided prior to exit.  If was provided prior to exit.  If y of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and any of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and any of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and any of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and any of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and any of a pressure injury.  In the dition of the facility on the second of the facility on the facility of the facility	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLET
F 656		itive decisions. Resident #40	F 65	56	
	one or more staff me of daily living except coded as independe was provided. In Se	ing extensive assistance of embers for all of her activities eating in which she was nt after set up assistance ction M - Skin Conditions, oded as having a Stage III			
	and underlying soft ti prominence or relate device. The injury ca open ulcer and may as a result of intense	localized damage to the skin issue usually over a bony d to a medical or other n present as intact skin or an be painful. The injury occurs and/or prolonged pressure nation with shear. The			
	tolerance of soft tissue may also be affected perfusion, co-morbid tissue. Stage III - Ful which adipose (fat) is granulation tissue an	ue for pressure and shear I by microclimate, nutrition, ities and condition of the soft I-thickness loss of skin, in s visible in the ulcer and id epibole (rolled wound			
	may be visible. The ovaries by anatomical adiposity can develo and tunneling may oligament, cartilage at	sent. Slough and/or eschar depth of tissue damage location; areas of significant p deep wounds. Undermining ccur. Fascia, muscle, tendon, and/or bone are not exposed.			
	The comprehensive documented in part, potential for impairm (related to) fragile sk diabetes, impaired m	geable Pressure Injury.] (4).  care plan dated 12/10/2018,  "Focus: (Resident #40) has  ent to skin integrity r/t  in, incontinence, infection,  iobility." The "Interventions"  "Monitor/document location,			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	, 00.	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	(medical doctor)."  The nurse's note date documented, "New or coccyx pressure injury. The "Change in Cond documented a check ulcer/Pressure injury. failed to evidence documented of the description of the area. Further review of the evidence documented wound on or around documented measure 2/1/2021 on the "Wee Pressure Injury." The resident's name, "visu Measurements - 2x1x length, by 1 cm in wic Location - sacrum."  An interview was conpractical nurse) #6 or #6 is the nurse who we When asked if she was LPN #6 stated she is changes. When asked pressure injury, LPN in need more training." If explain what actions a #6 stated when she for the doctor and manage the ADON (assistant in longer employed as	ed, 1/2/2021 at 12:10 p.m. rder for tx (treatment) to y noted possible stage 2."  lition" form dated 1/2/2021 mark next to, "Pressure " Further review of the form cumentation of pressure injury area or any a.  clinical record failed to d measurements of the 1/2/2021. The first ements of the wound was on ekly Wound Report: form documented the ualized stage - 3, k0.2 (2 centimeters [cm] in lith by 0.5 cm in depth),  ducted with LPN (licensed in 9/8/2021 at 3:28 p.m. LPN wrote the note of 1/2/2021. as trained in wound care, trained in the basic dressing d if she can stage a #6 stated, "Technically no, I	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	ı	09/09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	stated she did not. Whave measured the washould have measured to skin injury, LPN #6 standard ASM #1, the administ of nursing, and ASM made aware of the washould have a ware of the washould have a ware of the washould have a ware of the washould have a	neasured the wound, LPN #6 When asked if she should wound, LPN #6 stated, she ed the wound. When asked if iplemented if it documents to cation, size and treatment of tated no.  strator, ASM #2, the director #3, the regional nurse, were bove findings on 6/9/2021 at  In was provided prior to exit.  ary of Medical Terms for the r, 5th edition, Rothenberg and . ary of Medical Terms for the r, 5th edition, Rothenberg and . was obtained from the g/resources/educational-and- uap-pressure-injury-stages/ ailed to develop a plan for Resident #30.  dmitted to the facility on diagnoses of but not limited iorbid obesity, diabetes, ure, chronic kidney disease, lood pressure, stroke, heart	F 6	56		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			1	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00.0	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	with an ARD (Assess 8/5/21 coded the reside ability to make daily limited assist and hygiene; supervisindependent for eating and bladder.  This MDS assessmer VO200C2 "Signature Plan Decision and Dacare Area Assessmed dated 8/12/21.  A review of the RAI massessment Instrumed documented on page table: "Care Plan Co V0200C2) No Later To Date + [plus] 7 calend This indicates that the should have been conducted for the residence of 9/8/21. The online developed for the residence 8/6/21), Urinary tract Mood (dated 8/16/21)  Section V of the MDS areas as triggered to Function, ADL (activition)	imum Data Set) assessment ment Reference Date) of dent as cognitively intact in fe decisions. Resident #30 ng extensive care for tance for transfers, toileting sion for bed mobility; g; and as continent of bowel of Person Completing Care at Signed of Section V - and (CAA) Summary, was an anual (Resident ent) dated October 2019 2-16 the following in the mpletion Date (Item Than, CAA(s) Completion dar days."  The comprehensive care plan entered by 8/19/21.  The comprehensive care plan entered by 8/19/21.	F	656			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		495389	B. WING			C <b>09/09/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WINCHESTER, LLC	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		09/09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page Nutritional Status, D Maintenance, Dental None of the above a been care planned.  On 9/8/21 at 3:58 Planting with LPN #5 (Licens nurse. She stated the plan was to direct resident care. She should have had a developed by now. issue if someone who was assigned to car was no care plan to LPN #5 stated that she was a follows regarding destated that she was somewhere. She did A review of the facility	ge 63 Dehydration/Fluid Dehydration/Fluid Dehydration/Fluid Dehydration/Fluid Dehydration/Fluid Dehydration/Fluid Dehydration/Fluid Dehydration/Fluid Dehydratical Pressure Ulcer, Pain. Dehydratical Activities had Dehydratical Nurse), the MDS Dehat the purpose of the care Desident care and set goals for Destated that Resident #30 Dehydratical Proposed Pain Dehydratical Pain Dehydratical Proposed P	F 65	DEFICIENCY)		
	and/or resident repr practicable and upd and federal regulate and implement an Ir Person-Centered co the Interdisciplinary limited to - the atten nurse with responsibi of food and nutrition	m (IDT) with the resident esentative(s) to the extent ated in accordance with state ory requirementsDevelop individualized omprehensive plan of care by Team that includes but is not ding physician, a registered bility for the resident, a nurse lity for the resident, a member is services staff, and other professionals in disciplines as				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING				00/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	practicable, the partice the resident's represedays after completion assessment (MDS)."  On 9/8/21 at approximend-of-day meeting, Amember) the Administ of Nursing (DON) and were made aware of that there had been at the MDS nurse had built for a period of time.  No further information the survey. No further by the end of the survey. No further by the end of the survey.  9. The staff failed to incomprehensive care physician ordered resignation ordered resignation of the survey. Resident #15 was add 8/1/13, and most recent 9/7/21 and 9/8/21.  Resident #15 was add 8/1/13, and most recent MDS (minimur assessment with an Adate) of 7/6/21, Resident with an Adate) of 7/6/21, Resid	sident's needs or as dent, and, to the extent sipation of the resident and entative(s) within seven (7) of the comprehensive mately 5:00 PM at the ASM #1 (Administrative Staff trator, ASM #2 the Director ASM #3 the regional nurse, the findings. ASM #1 stated a lot of staffing changes and een pulled to work on the ne.	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING				C 09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	was observed sitting During all observation hand splint on her left and 1:59 p.m.; 9/8/21  A review of Resident plan, dated 11/12/18, revealed, in part: "[Refeativities of daily living deficit requiring extension in the line of the living deficit requiring extension in the living and splint in the living and living in the living and living in the living in the living and living in the living in the living and li	upper extremities.  s and times, Resident #15 in a wheelchair in her room. as she was not wearing a t hand: 9/7/21 at 12:36 p.m. at 8:46 a.m. and 10:42 a.m.  #15's comprehensive care updated on 5/5/21, esident #15] has an ADL ag) self-care performance sive assist r/t Activity Palsy, Fatigue, Limited as ordered."  #15's clinical record g physician order dated to wear L (left) resting hand donned after breakfast and pain management. hecks for s/s in breakdown."  a., CNA (certified nursing erviewed. When asked how of special devices a o wear, CAN #1 stated, "It's Or the nurse tells me." She ware that Resident #15 olint. When asked if she can plan, CNA #1 stated she mes up on the tablet for her	F	856			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				0
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	493009	B. W		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021
	F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	110 LAUCK DR NINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	if she was aware of a for a left hand splint, I When asked the purp stated the care plan is LPN #1 stated the car how to provide the rig When asked how she for each resident is be stated, "I know the resthey like things."  On 9/8/21 at 5:00 p.m member) #1, the adm director of nursing, ar nurse, were informed  No further information  REFERENCES: (1) "Cerebral palsy is affect a person's ability balance and posture." from the website https://medlineplus.go  (2) "Psychotic disorded disorders that cause a perceptions. People with reality. Two of the delusions and hallucing beliefs, such as thinking against you or that the messages. Hallucinat such as hearing, seei is not there." This inforwebsite	sually an order. When asked ny orders for Resident #15 LPN #1 stated she was not. lose of a care plan, she is special for each resident. It is plan lets the staff know ght care for each person. It is makes sure the care plan leing followed, LPN #1 sidents well. I know how  In., ASM (administrative staff ministrator, ASM #2, the lend ASM #3, the regional lof these concerns.  In was provided prior to exit.  In a group of disorders that the tyto move and to maintain the information is taken lov/cerebralpalsy.html.  In this information is taken lov/cerebralpalsy.html.  In this information is taken lov/cerebralpalsy. It is are severe mental labnormal thinking and lowith psychoses lose touch le main symptoms are length at someone is plotting le TV is sending you secret tions are false perceptions, ling, or feeling something that low/psychoticdisorders.html.	F	656			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		STRUCTION	PLETED
		495389	B. WING _			09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			110 LA	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  UCK DR  HESTER, VA 22603	 
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	comprehensive care was admitted to the factor was admitted was admitted was a case sament reference was a case sament for ment of 0 - 15, 15- being or daily decisions. Sect requiring extensive as staff for bed mobility a assistance of two or resection H coded Resindwelling catheter are bowel. Section J coded was admitted was admitted.	polan for Resident #25, who acility on 7/29/2021.  mitted to the facility with ed but were not limited to , diabetes (2) and heart  recent MDS (minimum data sessment with an ARD ce date) of 8/4/2021, coded ing a 15 on the staff al status (BIMS) of a score ognitively intact for making ion G coded Resident #25 esistance of two or more and transfers and total more persons for toileting.	F	656		
	receiving antianxiety, medications during the Section O coded Ressection V documente triggers in the area of (activities of daily living Potential, Urinary Incompart of Catheter, Falls, Nutrith Dehydration/Fluid material and Psychotropic drussessment was sign 8/6/2021.  On 9/7/2021 at approximations of the Section Section 1.	on N coded Resident #25 antidepressant and diuretic e observation period. ident #25 receiving dialysis. d care area assessment visual function, ADL ng) Functional/Rehabilitation continence and Indwelling				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	that they went to dia had an access in the Resident #25 stated their right leg amput there for therapy. Resident #25 also swith therapy to get a Resident #25 also swith therapy to get a Resident #25 stated physical therapist be care plan meeting.  The comprehensive dated 9/7/2021 doctactivities by the complan for code status care plan for dialysis nursing. The comprevidence document areas triggered from assessment includir Functional/Rehabilit Incontinence and In Nutritional Status, Dismaintenance, Press drug use.  On 9/8/2021 at 3:58 conducted with LPN #5, the MDS nurse, purpose of the care care and set goals fistated that a resider should have had a conducted with a conducted with a conducted should have had a conducted should have had a conducted with a conducted should have had a conducted should have	is was observed in a meir bed. Resident #25 stated alysis three days a week and beir chest for dialysis.  I that they had recently had ated (removed) and was resident #25 stated that they problems and needed to see use they were not in the prometrist had visited recently. It tated that they were working reseased for a prosthetic leg. It that they had talked with the part that not participated in a care plan for munity life director, a care by the social worker and a sethree times a week by rehensive care plan failed to attend for the additional care in the comprehensive and you will be attended to protect the comprehensive and the comprehensive attended to protect the comprehensive attended to protect the comprehensive attended to protect the comprehensive and the comprehensive attended to protect the comprehensive att	F 65				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C 19/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		3/03/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	resident was assigned was no care plan to or LPN #5 stated that the and was trying to do themselves and was done. When asked it procedure they follow care plans she stated was one somewhere RAI (resident assess)  On 9/9/2021 at 8:10 conducted with RN (it manager. RN #1 state plan was developed unit manager and planurse's station. RN # sure who developed plan, that they only diadmission.  On 9/9/2021 at 8:48 conducted with ASM member) #2, the direct stated that the purpodirect the care the stated that the purpodirect the care the stated that the purpodirect was made to for developing the coordinates.	who did not know the did to care for them and there direct the resident's care. Bey were the only MDS nurse all of the MDS work by behind on getting things of there was any policy or wed regarding developing did that she was sure there.  LPN #5 did not identify the ment instrument) manual.  a.m., an interview was registered nurse) #1, unit ted that the baseline care by the admitting nurse or the liced in a book kept at the did the that there were not the comprehensive care id the baseline care plan on  a.m., an interview was (administrative staff ctor of nursing. ASM #2 se of the care plan was to aff provide to residents.  Desimately 10:30 a.m., a ASM #1 for the facility policy imprehensive care plan.	F 65	56				

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING	_			0
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495369	B. WING	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021
ENVOY O	F WINCHESTER, LLC				0 LAUCK DR INCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 70	F	556			
F 657 SS=D	the brain stops. A stro "brain attack." If blood than a few seconds, to nutrients and oxygen. lasting damage. This from the website: https://medlineplus.go  2. Diabetes mellitus: the body cannot regue the blood. This inform the website: https://www.nlm.nih.go 001214.htm.  3. Congestive heart of the heart can't pump body's needs. Heart of your heart has stoppe working. It means that pump blood the way if both sides of the heart obtained from the we https://medlineplus.go Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)  §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(2) A comprehe in the comprehensive as	When blood flow to a part of oke is sometimes called a and flow is cut off for longer the brain cannot get. Brain cells can die, causing information was obtained ov/ency/article/000726.htm.  A chronic disease in which late the amount of sugar in mation was obtained from pov/medlineplus/ency/article/ failure: A condition in which enough blood to meet the failure does not mean that ed or is about to stop at your heart is not able to it should. It can affect one or rt. This information was obsite: ov/heartfailure.html d Revision (i)-(iii) ensive Care Plans orehensive care plan must of days after completion of seessment. terdisciplinary team, that nited to	F	657			10/14/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C <b>9/09/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		9/09/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent pract the resident and the resident and the resident and their and their resident repnot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determ or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reviteam after each assecomprehensive and cassessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observations staff interview, and fawas determined that review and revise the for one of 35 resident #9.  The facility staff failed Resident #9's comprehensional revise the for one of and address of the findings include:  Resident #9 was admitted.	responsibility for the  d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident presentative is determined dedevelopment of the estaff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs he resident. lised by the interdisciplinary resment, including both the quarterly review  f is not met as evidenced  and, clinical record review, hacility document review, it the facility staff failed to be comprehensive care plan tes in the survey sample;  d to review and revise ethensive care plan was to the use of side rails.	F 6	1. Comprehensive care plan 9/10/2021 for use of side rails 2. Quality review of residents completed 9/10/2021 and no findings identified.  3. Licensed staff re-education and revising plan of care for rails by 10/8/2021 by DON/de 4. The Administrator is responsintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete of monitor for care plan revision residents with physician order	s. with side rail other  n on review use of side esignee  nsible for equality as/review for		
	Resident #9 was adn 10/11/18, with the dia Parkinson's disease,	nitted to the facility on		maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete question monitor for care plan revision	e juality as/review for er for use of ompliance.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C <b>09/09/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	CODE	03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	5.475	
F 657	Set) assessment with Reference Date) of 6, cognitively impaired in decisions. The reside total care for bathing, extensive assistance bed mobility; independent incontinent of bowel at On 09/07/21 5:22 PM Resident #9, the resident at grails on Resident A review of the clinical Rail Evaluation dated documented, "Resident Risk and benefit explacemented."  A review of Resident plan failed to reveal a resident was care planarials.  On 9/8/21 at 3:58 PM with LPN #5 (Licensenurse. She stated that plan was to direct resident care. LPN # rails should be care purse or the DON (Direview and revise a content of the plan was stated that she was stated	in, heart failure, and innual MDS (Minimum Data in an ARD (Assessment 1/22/21 coded Resident #9 as in ability to make daily life ent was coded as requiring hygiene and toileting; for dressing, transfers and dent for eating; and as and bladder.  I during observations of dent was observed in bed al, and the half-length upper at #9's bed were up.  If record revealed a "Side do 7/7/21. This assessment ent use the rails for assist. Fained and measurements are the use of side and interview was conducted do Practical Nurse), the MDS at the purpose of the care ident care and set goals for 5 stated that the use of side blanned. She stated that any rector of Nursing) can are plan. When asked if or procedure she follows and revising care plans she	F 65	to the facilities monthly Q Quality Monitoring schedules based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
	495389	B. WING _	<del>-</del>	09/0	09/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRINT DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
documented, "Revier comprehensive plant goals, preferences as in response to currer completion of each (except discharge as The interdisciplinary care addresses any plan is oriented town the highest practical psychosocial well-by On 9/8/21 at approximate end-of-day meeting Member) the interiminaterim Director of Northe regional nurse, with findings. No further the end of the surverse Services Provided Northe end of the surverse Services Provided Norther services provided as outlined by the compassion of the services provided by:  Based on staff interior and clinical record in the facility staff faile standards for the accompassion of the services and the services provided by:	ty policy "Plans of Care" tw, update and/or revise the of care based on changing and needs of the resident and int interventions after the OBRA MDS assessment sessments), and as needed. It team shall ensure the plan of resident needs and that the and attaining or maintaining ole physical, mental and eing."  imately 5:00 PM at the ASM #1 (Administrative Staff of Administrator, ASM #2 the ursing (DON) and ASM #3 were made aware of the information was provided by yy. Meet Professional Standards e)(i)  orehensive Care Plans ed or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, I standards of quality. It is not met as evidenced view, facility document review eview, it was determined that d to ensure professional ministration of pain of 35 residents in the survey	F 6		3 n d	10/14/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C <b>09/09/2021</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		03/03/2021	
ENVOY O	F WINCHESTER, LLC			110 LAUCK DR			
			WINCHESTER, VA 22603				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	DATE.	
F 658	Continued From page	· 74	F 6	58			
	for two prescribed as Percocet and acetam and which medication.  The findings include:  Resident # 3 was addiagnoses that includ stenosis [3] and osteo.  Resident # 3's most reset), an admission as (assessment reference coded Resident # 3 and acetam and according to the set of the set	to clarify physician orders needed pain medications, inophen, to determine when a should be administered.  Initted to the facility with the but not limited to: spinal parthritis  Expected MDS (minimum data sessment with an ARID the date) of 06/10/2021, as scoring a 15 on the brief tatus (BIMS) of a score of 0		3. Licensed staff re-education of professional standards including clarification of pain medication administered by DON/designed 10/8/2021.  4. The Administrator is responsimal maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete pain medication quality monitor were ensure compliance maintained. based on findings and reported facilities monthly QAPI meeting Monitoring schedule modified by findings.	g to be e on sible for n kly to . Follow u I to the j. Quality		
	- 15, 15 - being cogni decisions. Section "J Pain Assessment Inte as having frequent pa	tively intact for making daily 0300, J0400 and J0600 erview" coded Resident # 3 in at a level of 4 [four] on a en, with ten being the worse		5. 10/14/2021			
	[milligram]. Give 1 [o hours as needed for p 7/12/2021." "Acetaminophen Tabl mouth every 4 [four] hoder Date: 6/4/2021." Resident # 3's ear [eladministration record documented the abova cetaminophen and F the eMAR documented	ne following: e-Acetaminophen] 5-325MG ne] tablet by mouth every 12 pain. Oder Date: et 325MG. Give 2 tablet by nours as needed for pain. ectronic medication					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 Lauck dr Vinchester, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	a.m. with pain level or p.m. with pain level or 08/16/2021 at 8:53 a. Percocet at 1:30 p.m. acetaminophen on 80 pain level of two and pain level of seven, a with pain level of seven, a with pain level of one Resident # 3's eMAR administration record documented the above Percocet and acetaminophen on 09 pain level of seven ar pain medication. LPN physician's orders for pain medications of a and the August and Scompleting the review staff determine which each as needed pain LPN # 4 stated, "[Resone she wants." Whe correct way to adminineeded pain medications asked to describe the followed when they here	f seven and Percocet at 5:40 f seven and Percocet at 5:40 f six, acetaminophen on m. with pain level of two and for pain level of three, 1/26/2021 at 10:36 a.m. with Percocet at 12:30 a.m. with Percocet at 12:30 a.m. with and Percocet at 9:16 p.m. e.  [electronic medication   dated September 2021 re physician's orders for inophen. Further review of red the administration of 1/03/2021 at 11:25 p.m. with and Percocet at 2:41 p.m. with and Percocet at 2:41 p.m. with the resident # 3's as needed at #4 reviewed the Resident # 3's as needed at the percocet reptember eMARs. After and when to administer medication to Resident # 3. Findent # 3	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 09/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	staff member] #1, adr facility used their polic Lippincott as their stal According to "Lippincottee", Eighth Edit Wilkins, pg. 87 read: dosages or unfamiliar confirmed with the hepharmacist before ad following is document Orders: 2. Although y follow an order you the just ignore a medical attending physician, whim, obtain appropriation involved medical and Document clearly."  On 09/09/2021 at 11: [administrative staff of ASM # 2, director of of regional nurse, were findings.  No further information References:  [1] Oxycodone [percomoderate to severe pobtained from the well https://medlineplus.gottml.	o.m., ASM [administrative ministrator, stated that the cies and procedures and ndard of practice.  ott Manual of Nursing ion: by Lippincott Williams & "Nursing Alert: Unusual of drugs should always be eath care provider and ministration." On pg. 15, the ted in part, "Inappropriate ou cannot automatically wink is unsafe, you cannot order, either. b Call the discuss your concerns with theorders. c. Notify all nursing personnel d.  30 a.m., ASM member] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above in was provided prior to exit.	F	658			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						,	
NAME OF D		495389	B. WING _	0.77	TOPET ADDRESS SITE AND SORE	09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			110	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 LAUCK DR  INCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	reduce fever. Acetam to relieve the pain of caused by the breakd joints). This informati website: https: https://medlineplus.go tml.  [3] A narrowing of the pressure on the spina openings (called neur nerves leave the spin was obtained from the https://medlineplus.go Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of ca Quality of care is a fu applies to all treatmen facility residents. Bas assessment of a resid that residents receive accordance with profe practice, the compreh care plan, and the res This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio document review, it w staff failed to ensure p restrictions were impl physicians orders for survey sample, Resid	inations (shots), and to inophen may also be used osteoarthritis (arthritis down of the lining of the on was obtained from the ov/druginfo/meds/a681004.h  spinal column that causes all cord, or narrowing of the rail foramina) where spinal all column. This information is website: ov/ency/article/000441.  are indamental principle that int and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure interestional standards of inensive person-centered is idents' choices. It is not met as evidenced fluid emented and monitored per one of 35 residents in the		658	1. Resident #44 fluid restriction monitor per the physician order.  2. Quality review of residents on physic ordered fluid restrictions to ensure fluid restriction being monitored on 10/4/202 Resident identified will have fluid monitored per the physician order.	cian	10/14/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>'</i>	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		0.0	C 9/09/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3/09/2021	
ENVOY O	F WINCHESTER, LLC			110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	e 78	F 68	4			
	within the physician pamount of 1500 ml (n	orescribed fluid restriction nilliliters).		3. Licensed nurse re-education restriction and monitoring by DON/designee on 10/8/2021.	n on fluid		
	The findings include:						
	12/14/2020 with diag not limited to: conges abnormal condition of congestion and reten kidneys) (1), COPD ( pulmonary disease - of nonreversible lung di combination of emph bronchitis) (2) and de	general term for chronic, sease that is usually a ysema and chronic ementia (a progressive state pecially memory function		4. The Administrator is responsing maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete quimonitor for residents on physic fluid restrictions weekly to main compliance. Follow up based of and reported to the facilities mimeeting. Quality Monitoring so modified based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021	ality cian ordered ntain on findings onthly QAPI		
	assessment, a quarter assessment reference the resident as scorir interview for mental series Resident #44 was more moderately impaired decisions. The resident extensive assistance members for most of except eating, which set up assistance was the physician order of the residence of the physician order of the residence was the physician order of the residence of the physician order of the physician order of the residence of the physician order or order or the physician order or order order or order	to make daily cognitive ent was coded as requiring of one or more staff her activities of daily living she was independent after s provided.					
	per meal and 240 ml Review of the meal ti	ckets for 9/8/2021, one full was conducted. The meal					

1, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C <b>09/09/2021</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<b>I</b>	09/09/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	breakfast, the resider 237 ml) of whole milk documented, 4 oz. (ciced tea (237 ml). Thoz. (ounces) of water ml).  Review of the POC (recorded by the staff 2021 and September documentation of fluit.  The medication admit August 2021 was revided the abound (milliliters) fluid resenties for fluid consudocumented entries. consumed for the date and 8/28/2021 for the applicable) was docuted and and 8/28/2021 for the applicable) was docuted and and 8/25/202 consumed was 2980 the days in August 201240 ml.  The MAR for Septem MAR documented the 1500 ml (milliliters) fluid of liquids consumented in part, on 9/6/2021 for the redocumented. The to 480 ml to 1240 ml.  The nurse's note date documented in part, on 1240 ml.	nt received 8 ounces (equals x. The lunch meal punces) of water and 4 oz. of e dinner meal documented 4 or and 4 oz. of iced tea (237)  point of care) documentation, after meal intake, for August or 2021, revealed no dintake for Resident #44.  Inistration record (MAR) for viewed. The MAR over physician order for 1500 striction. Of 93 possible cumption, there were only 82. There was no total of liquids by documented. On 8/15/2021 eday shift, a "N/A" (not sumented. On 8/18/2021 the consumed was 1640 ml. On cumented as consumed was 21 the total documented as ml. The totals for the rest of 1021, documented 240 ml to 10 mber 2021 was reviewed. The elabove physician order for uid restriction. There was no med for the day documented.	F 6	84				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
		495389	B. WING		00//	) 09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	09/1	U9/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	times a day.  The comprehensive documented in part, congestive heart failid documented in part, PRN (as needed) and of Congestive Heart legs and feet, perior of breath) upon exerdistended neck veins unrelated to intake, causcultation of the land/or fatigue, increate lethargy and disorier documented, dated, resident has potentiate to) diuretic use." The in part, "Monitor and as per facility policy."  An interview was conpractical nurse) #1, of When asked how stagive a resident on phrestrictions, LPN #1 with the physician or total amount of fluids documented, LPN # TAR (treatment admasked who monitors stated it (MAR or TA it in each shift. The assistant) document resident is on a fluid know how much they them more that we assistant is son a fluid know how much they them more that we assistant.	care plan dated, 7/18/2021, "Focus: (Resident #44) has ure." The "Interventions" "Monitor/document/report by s/sx (signs and symptoms) Failure, dependent edema of bital edema, SOB (shortness tion, cool skin, dry cough, s, weakness, weight gain brackles and wheezes upon ungs, orthopnea, weakness ased heart rate (tachycardia) bitation." The care plan further 2/3/2021, "Focus: The all for fluid deficit r/t (related be "Interventions" documented document intake and output " Inducted with LPN (licensed on 9/8/2021 at 2:27 p.m. aff know how much fluid to hysician ordered fluid stated the amount comes der. When asked where the	F 68	84		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WINCHESTER, LLC	400000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		09/09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR  DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	they went over their of whose responsibility restriction, LPN #1 st should monitor it. The specific number per sover it they could go.  An interview was core (administrative staff or nursing, on 9/9/2021 who is responsible for is maintaining their flustated it should be or expect the nurse to receives on their shift coordinate with the authorized that had should be monitoring the above concern and documents.  The facility policy, "Fund determined by the attending physicial fluid restrictions calculated in the authorized medications and des Caregivers will be not will be notified that reand fluids on the resist according to overall of determined the amount of the amo	luid restriction. When asked is it to monitor a fluid ated each nurse each shift ey (the resident) has a shift they are allow, if they go over it for the whole day."  Iducted with ASM member) #2, the director of at 8:48 a.m. When asked it monitoring that a resident uid restriction, ASM #2 in the intake record. Would ecord all the resident to ide to document what intake for their shift. Someone it. ASM #2 was informed of ind shown the above  Idud Restrictions"  'Policy: Residents receive within the limitations tending physician. order will be obtained from an. The resident will have ulated so that he/she can shift based on resident lating intake per shift, keep for resident to take	F 6	84		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C 09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WINCHESTER, LLC	10000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 09/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	translated into allowe the tray cared for read Team will discuss the included in the Care is documents the allower record and provides at to the nursing staff. Reprovided on establish adherence to the rest physician will be notifnon-compliance."  ASM #1, the administ the regional nurse, we above findings on 9/9  No further information References:  (1) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 138.  (2) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 124.  (3) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 124.  (4) This information we following website: https://vsearch.nlm.nimeta?v%3Aproject=medlineplus-bundle&4112.1680204588.161291755.	d beverages and entered on ch meal. The Care Planning restrictions, and they will be Plan. The dietician ed fluids in the medication a written breakdown of fluids esident education will be ed limits and importance of rictions. The Attending ied of resident  rator, ASM #2, and ASM #3, are made aware of the /2021 at 11:14 a.m.  In was obtained prior to exit.  Ty of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and ry of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and ry of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and ras obtained from the  h.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query-nedlineplus&v%3Asources= query=Bumex&_ga=2.20496 31291755-1055126650.163	F 68			
F 686 SS=D		event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii)	F 68	6		10/14/21

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	03/2021
EN1/01/01	- WINGUESTED 110			1	10 LAUCK DR		
ENVOY OF	WINCHESTER, LLC			٧	VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 686	Continued From page §483.25(b) Skin Integ	rity	F	686			
	§483.25(b)(1) Pressul Based on the compreseight, the facility of (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and coulcers unless the individemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with prenecessary treatment with professional starn promote healing, previous new ulcers from deverthis REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation document review and was determined the facare and services constandards of practice, pressure injury for on survey sample, Resident #40's pressure 1/2/21, and failed to eassessments includin staging until 2/1/2021  The findings include:  Resident #40 was ad 6/28/2017 with a receivers.	the ulcers. The hensive assessment of a hust ensure that- s care, consistent with a first of practice, to prevent a floes not develop pressure widual's clinical condition and sesure ulcers receives and services, consistent a floes of practice, to went infection and prevent aloping.  The interview is a failed to provide a first of a failed to provide a floes and services and services and services, consistent and services, consistent and services, to went infection and prevent aloping.  The interview is a failed to provide a floes and the services are a floes and the services and services and prevent aloping.  The interview is a floes and the services are a floes and the services and the services and the services are a floes and the services and the services and the services are a floes and the services and the services and the services are a floes and the services and the services and the services are a floes and the services and the services are a floes and t			1. Resident #40 pressure ulcer re-assessed by the wound physician or 9/10/2021. Wound continue to be monitored weekly by licensed nurses.  2. Quality review of residents with pressure ulcers to ensure assessment and ongoing monitoring to include measurements and staging by 9/10/20.  3. Licensed nurse re-educated on skin and wound guidelines and pressure inj record by DON/designee by 10/8/2021  4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete pressure ul quality monitor for residents with pressinjuries weekly to ensure compliance maintained. Follow up based on finding	21. ury cer ure	
	12/15/2020, with diag were not limited to: de	noses that included but ementia (a progressive state pecially memory function			and reported to the facilities monthly Q meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based on findings.		

F 686 Continued From page 84 and judgement, often accompanied by disorientation.)(1), diabetes, COPD (chronic obstructive pulmonary disease - general term for chronic, nonreversible lung disease that is usually a combination of emphysema and chronic bronchitis) (2), schizophrenia (any of a group of mental disorders characterized by gross distortions of reality, withdrawal of thought, language, perception and emotional response) (3), and high blood pressure.  The most recent MDS (minimum data set), a quarterly assessment, with an assessment reference date of 8/11/2021 coded the resident as scoring a "14" on the BIMS (brief interview for mental status) score, indicating she was capable of making daily cognitive decisions. The resident		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	1, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC  (XA) ID PREFIX TAG  (SA) ID QUEEN TAG  (CA) ID PREFIX TAG  (CA) ID QUEEN TAG  (CA) ID QUEE			495389	B. WING		1	
F 686  Continued From page 84 and judgement, often accompanied by disorientation.)(1), diabetes, COPD (chronic obstructive pulmonary disease - general term for chronic, nonreversible lung disease that is usually a combination of emphysema and chronic bronchitis) (2), schizophrenia (any of a group of mental disorders characterized by gross distortions of reality, withdrawal of thought, language, perception and emotional response) (3), and high blood pressure.  The most recent MDS (minimum data set), a quarterly assessment, with an assessment reference date of 8/11/2021 coded the resident as scoring a "14" on the BIMS (brief interview for mental status) score, indicating she was capable of making daily cognitive decisions. The resident			493303		110 LAUCK DR	09	/09/2021
and judgement, often accompanied by disorientation.)(1), diabetes, COPD (chronic obstructive pulmonary disease - general term for chronic, nonreversible lung disease that is usually a combination of emphysema and chronic bronchitis) (2), schizophrenia (any of a group of mental disorders characterized by gross distortions of reality, withdrawal of thought, language, perception and emotional response) (3), and high blood pressure.  The most recent MDS (minimum data set), a quarterly assessment, with an assessment reference date of 8/11/2021 coded the resident as scoring a "14" on the BIMS (brief interview for mental status) score, indicating she was capable of making daily cognitive decisions. The resident	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	COMPLETION
was coded as requiring extensive assistance of one or more staff members for all of her activities of daily living except eating in which she was independent after set up assistance was provided. In Section M - Skin Conditions, the resident was coded as having a Stage III pressure injury. (A pressure injury is localized damage to the skin and underlying soft tissue usually over a bony prominence or related to a medical or other device. The injury can present as intact skin or an open ulcer and may be painful. The injury occurs as a result of intense and/or prolonged pressure or pressure in combination with shear. The tolerance of soft tissue for pressure and shear may also be affected by microclimate, nutrition, perfusion, co-morbidities and condition of the soft tissue. Stage III - Full-thickness loss of skin, in which adipose (fat) is visible in the ulcer and granulation tissue and epibole (rolled wound edges) are often present. Slough and/or eschar may be visible. The depth of tissue damage varies by anatomical	F 686	and judgement, often disorientation.)(1), dia obstructive pulmonary chronic, nonreversible a combination of emploronchitis) (2), schizo mental disorders chadistortions of reality, language, perception (3), and high blood putterly assessment reference date of 8/1 scoring a "14" on the mental status) score, of making daily cogni was coded as requirit one or more staff merof daily living except of independent after set provided. In Section resident was coded a pressure injury. (A prodamage to the skin a usually over a bony produced in the deviation of the deviation of the skin or an oppainful. The injury occand/or prolonged precombination with she tissue for pressure an affected by microclim co-morbidities and constant of the skin is visible tissue and epibole (represent. Slough and/or present. Slough and/or present. Slough and/or present. Slough and/or present.	accompanied by abetes, COPD (chronic y disease - general term for e lung disease that is usually obysema and chronic ophrenia (any of a group of racterized by gross withdrawal of thought, and emotional response) ressure.  S (minimum data set), a t, with an assessment 1/2021 coded the resident as BIMS (brief interview for indicating she was capable tive decisions. The resident ang extensive assistance of mbers for all of her activities eating in which she was a up assistance was M - Skin Conditions, the as having a Stage III essure injury is localized and underlying soft tissue for ominence or related to a ce. The injury can present open ulcer and may be curs as a result of intense ssure or pressure in ar. The tolerance of soft and shear may also be ate, nutrition, perfusion, ondition of the soft tissue. The session of skin, in which are in the ulcer and granulation of the soft may be visible.	F 68			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  B		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	location; areas of si develop deep woun tunneling may occu ligament, cartilage at If slough or eschar closs this is an Unsta A physician order da "Greers Goo three to "New a administered e the medication was "The last Braden Scalikeness of developing at the "Weekly Skin In 12/22/2020." The "Weekly Skin In 12/24/2020 documented the resideveloping a pressure injure "Change in Condocumented a checulary Pressure injure failed to evidence domeasurements of the area.  A physician order da "Desitin Paste; application order da "Desitin Paste; applic	gnificant adiposity can ds. Undermining and r. Fascia, muscle, tendon, and/or bone are not exposed. obscures the extent of tissue ageable Pressure Injury.)(4).  ated 12/15/2020 documented, imes a day to buttock."  mber 2020 TAR (treatment rd) for Resident #40 ysician ordered Greers Goo very day in December after ordered.  ale (a scale to determine the ing a pressure injury) was The Braden Scale sident was at "low risk" for ure injury.  htegrity Review" dated ented in part, "Skin intact."  d, 1/2/2021 at 12:10 p.m. order for tx (treatment) to ury noted possible stage 2."  andition" form dated 1/2/2021 k mark next to, "Pressure y." Further review of the form	F 68			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			С	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	490009	B. WING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021
	F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	I10 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	January 2021, TAR for the physician ordered as ordered the entire  Further review of the evidence documentation of the the "Weekly Wound Form documented the stage - 3, Measuremed centimeters [cm] in le 0.5 cm in depth), Local The nurse's notes dat documented in part, "assistant) reported to to resident's room to had not rung bell all s (per resident's usual into allow CNA to check Resident insisted she of 'caller her a liar."  The nurse's note dated documented, "Pt (patchanged at this time.' 1/10/2021 at 2:48 p.m. CNAs to change her, The nurse's note dated documented, "Patient unable to redirect the importance of eating continues to refuse."  The nurse's note dated documented, "Pt refused coumented," Pt refused coumented, "Pt refused coumented," Pt	or Resident #40 documented Desitin Paste was applied month.  clinical record failed to ion of measurements of the 1/2/2021. The first wound was on 2/1/2021 on Report: Pressure Injury." The resident's name, visualized ents - 2x1x0.2 (2 ngth, by 1 cm in width by ation - sacrum."  ted 1/6/2021 at 9:36 p.m.  CNA (certified nursing this nurse that she went in offer pericare since resident hift to have brief changed routine) and resident refused to the brief or do pericare.  The was dry and accused CNA  ed 1/7/2021 at 12:09 p.m.  ient) is refusing to be  The nurse's note dated in documented, "Pt refused pt states she is dry."  ed 1/14/2021 at 12:59 p.m.  refused shower and lunch,	F	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION	
F 686	know if I'm wet."  The comprehensive documented in part, potential for impairm (related to) fragile sk diabetes, impaired m documented in part, size and treatment o abnormalities, failure symptoms) of infectic (medical doctor)." The documented in part, pressure injury on sa ulcers, immobility, Boundard in part, pressure injury on sa ulcers, immobility, Boundard in part, pressure injury on sa ulcers, immobility, Boundard in part, pressure injury on sa ulcers, immobility, Boundard in part, pressure injury on sa ulcers, immobility, Boundard in protocol. Resident replaced on bed."  On 9/7/2021 at 5:47 staff member] #1, and facility used their pol Lippincott as their staff nursing, on 9/8/2021 documents were reveasked at what stage ASM #2 stated it was wound documents of nurse finds somethin II" pressure injury whistated the nurse should be supported to the state of the nurse should be supported to the supported to	care plan dated 12/10/2018, "Focus: (Resident #40) has ent to skin integrity r/t in, incontinence, infection, hobility." The "Interventions" "Monitor/document location, f skin injury. Report to heal, s/sx (signs and on, maceration etc. to MD he care plan, dated 2/3/2021, "(Resident #40) has a horum r/t hx (history of) BB (bowel and bladder) to be turned and hig to get OOB (out of bed)." Hocumented in part, hitor wound healing per housed to have air mattress  p.m., ASM [administrative ministrator, stated that the hicies and procedures and handard of practice.	F 68	6		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<b>'</b>	03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	assess the wound is excoriation. They ne notify the doctor to go Observation was mat 11:31 a.m. accompractical nurse) #4. with wound cleanser wound. The length width was 2.0 cm, at LPN #4 stated the witssue.  An interview was corpractical nurse) #6 of #6 is the nurse who When asked if she with LPN #6 stated she is changes. When asked pressure injury, LPN need more training."	they are not proficient in it, it a pressure injury or ed to find out what it is and et treatment orders.  de of the wound on 9/8/2021 panied by LPN (licensed The wound was cleansed LPN #4 measured the vas 3.5 cm (centimeters), the not the depth was 1.0 cm. ound had 100% granulation and the depth was 1.0 cm. ound the	F6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	the doctor and mana told the ADON (assis [ADON no longer en stated she implemer physician. When ask wound, LPN #6 states she should have me stated, "Policy of skin impairment/n pressure when first of thereafter until the sides."	gement. She stated she had stant director of nursing). aployed at facility]. LPN #6 atted the new orders from the sted if she measured the ed she did not. When asked if asured the wound, LPN #6 ave measured the wound.  Pressure Injury Record"  To document the presence ew skin impairment related to observed and weekly te is resolved. One site will e. Procedure: 1. Residents				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		30,00,202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	each skin impairmen 2. Mark the pressure identifying the site. 3 stage of the pressure the pressure in jury centimeters. 6. Enter Enter the wound edge the peri-wound informsigh the appropriate  The Pressure Ulcer Guide by NPUAP stapressure ulcer assess accurately document such as location, Cartype (s), wound bed wound edges, sinus tunneling, exudate, represence/absence of epithelialization." Pastates, "Re-evaluate of care, and the individoes not show progreweeks (or as expected overall condition and information was obtaution and the individual condition and information was obtaution and information was obtaution."	Injury Record completed for t that is related to pressure. area on the body description. Enter the date. 4. Enter the enjury. 5. Enter the size of length x width x depth in tissue type and color. 7. es and drainage. 8. Enter nation. 9. Licensed nurse to area."  Treatment Quick Reference tes on page 8 concerning sment, "Assess and physical characteristics tegory/Stage, size, tissue and periwound condition, tracts, undermining,	F	586		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
			7. BOILDIN	<u> </u>		С
		495389	B. WING _		O:	9/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page	90	F 6	86		
F 688 SS=D	Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 124. (2) Barron's Dictional Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 124. (3) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 522. (4) This information w following website: http://www.npuap.org clinical-resources/npulncrease/Prevent Dec CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1) S483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c) (1) The fact resident who enters the trange of motion does range of motion demonstrate of motion is unavoidal §483.25(c)(2) A resid motion receives appropriate assistance to maintai the maximum practical reduction in mobility in the season of the season	ry of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and ry of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and ras obtained from the stressure-injury-stages/crease in ROM/Mobility (-(3))  cility must ensure that a the facility without limited not experience reduction in the state a reduction in range ble; and	F 6	88		10/14/21

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED  (X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED		LETED	
		495389	B. WING _			1	C 09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  /INCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00.0	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	record review, and farwas determined the farappropriate services, or improve mobility persone of 35 residents in Resident #15. The start #15's physician order 9/7/21 and 9/8/21.  The findings include:  Resident #15 was add 8/1/13, and most recent MDS (minimurals assessment with an Adate) of 7/6/21, Resident #15 was add severely cognitively indecisions, having scould be severely cognitively indecisions, having s	n, staff interview, clinical cility document review, it acility staff failed to provide and equipment, to maintain er the physicians order for the survey sample, aff failed to apply Resident ed resting left hand splint on ently readmitted to the facility moses including cerebral ic disorder (2). On the most in data set), an annual ARD (assessment reference ent #15 was coded as being impaired for making daily red eight out of 15 on the for mental status). She was extensive assistance of staff y living. She was coded as actions for range of motion supper extremities.  Is and times, 9/7/21 at 12:36 /8/21 at 8:46 a.m. and 10:42 is served sitting in a m. During all observations it wearing a hand splint on	Fé	688	1. Resident #15 splint applied per the physician order on 9/10/2021.  2. Quality review of residents with equipment to maintain or improve mobic completed on 9/10/2021. Resident identified will have re-evaluation by therapy.  3. Licensed nurse re-educated on Contracture prevention by DON/design by 10/8/2021.  4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete quality monitor on equipment to improve mobil 3 times weekly to ensure compliance maintained. Follow up based on finding and reported to the facilities monthly Q meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021	iee lity	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		00	C 0/ <b>09/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 0.	703/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Complete daily skin (signs/symptoms) slink (signs/symptoms) slink A review of Residen plan, dated 11/12/18 revealed, in part: "[F (activities of daily livideficit requiring externation of the plant of	r pain management. checks for s/s kin breakdown."  It #15's comprehensive care and updated 5/5/21, Resident #15] has an ADL ing) self-care performance ensive assist r/t Activity al Palsy, Fatigue, Limited It as ordered."  Im., CNA (certified nursing terviewed. When asked how ts of special devices a to wear, CNA #1 stated, "It's Or the nurse tells me." She aware that Resident #15	F 68	8		
	member) #1, the ad	ministrator, ASM #2, the and ASM #3, the regional				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		С	
		495389	B. WING			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 SS=D	Prevention" revealed, may have braces or serelease contractures or physician's order regator put these on and we have braces or serelease contractures or physician's order regator put these on and we have been and posture. The serelease of the provided is affect a person's ability balance and posture. The serelease of the provided is affect a person's ability balance and posture. The serelease of the provided is a person's ability balance and posture. The serelease of the provided is a person or the serelease of the provided is a person of the delusions and hallucing beliefs, such as thinking against you or that the messages. Hallucinate such as hearing, seen is not there. This information of the provided in	of these concerns.  I policy, "Contractures, in part: "Some residents plints to prevent or help be sure to follow the arding the schedule of when then to remove them."  I was provided prior to exit.  I a group of disorders that the to maintain this information is taken to wicerebralpalsy.html.  I are sare severe mental abnormal thinking and with psychoses lose touch the main symptoms are nations. Delusions are false the nations are false perceptions, and, or feeling something that the promoter of the provinces (2).		688			10/14/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	§483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, it was failed to the implement measures to ensure a accident hazards for osurvey sample, Resident #32's fall mat on 9/07 morning of 9/09/21, pof care.  The findings include: Resident # 32 was accident # 32 was accident accident # 32 was accident # 32's most set), a quarterly asset (assessment reference coded Resident # 32 the brief interview for score of 0 - 15, sever of cognition for makin On 09/07/2021 at 5:0 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further	sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent  is not met as evidenced  n, staff interview, clinical determined that facility staff assistive device safety in environment free of one of 35 residents in the ent #32.  It to implement Resident /21, 9/08/21, and the er the comprehensive plan  mitted to the facility with ut were not limited to: ne that connects the aplate], low blood pressure, do low blood pressure.  recent MDS (minimum data assment with an ARD assment with an ARD assection of 08/04/2021, as scoring a seven [7] on mental status (BIMS) of a serve being severely impaired godaily decisions.	F 68	1. Resident # 32 fall mat implemented per the plan of care on 9/9/2021.  2. Quality review of residents with fall preventatives to ensure fall prevention implemented per the plan of care on 9/10/2021. No other residents identified 3. Licensed nurses re-educated on the prevention guideline by DON/designed 10/4/2021  4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete fall prevent quality monitor weekly to ensure compliance maintained. Follow up base on findings and reported to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based of findings.  5. 10/14/2021.	etall e on ation sed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C <b>09/09/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	•	00/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  On 09/08/2021 at 2:2 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  On 09/09/2021 at 8:2 Resident # 32's room lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on side of the bed.  The comprehensive of dated 05/28/2021 dor [Resident # 32] has hinjury r/t [related to] procommunication/comprehensives and debilit was documented in procommunication procommunication procommunication procommunication on 09/09/2021 at 8:0 conducted with LPN   3. After observing Resident # plan LPN # 3 acknown fall mats alongside R  On 09/09/2021 at 11: [administrative staff in ASM # 2, director of its procommunication of its process of the plan LPN # 3 acknown fall mats alongside R	5 a.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  5 p.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  0 a.m., an observation of revealed Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  are plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  are plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  are plan for Resident # 32 observation failed to the floor on the right or left  are plan for Resident # 32 observation, unsteady gait, y." Under "Interventions" art, "Bilateral floor mats at ed: 05/28/2021."  5 a.m., an interview was licensed practical nurse] # esident # 32's room and 32's comprehensive care ledged that there were no esident # 32's bed.	F 68			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 689 F 697 SS=E	Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k)  §483.25(k) Pain Mana The facility must ensure provided to residents consistent with profess the comprehensive provided the residents' goard the residents' goard the resident in clinical record review review, it was determ failed to implement a program for three of sample, Residents # The facility staff failed the location of pain as provide non-pharmace to the administration of medications to Reside #16, on multiple occas September 2021.  The findings include:  1. Resident # 201 was with diagnoses that in to: osteoarthritis [1], a 201's most recent ME admission assessment reference date) of 08, and the same reference date of t	agement.  ure that pain management is who require such services, esional standards of practice, erson-centered care plan, als and preferences.  is not met as evidenced terview, staff interview, and facility document nined that the facility staff complete pain management 35 residents in the survey	F 689		at  N ing in N ee ality
	mental status (BIMS)	of a score of 0 - 15, 15 - ct for making daily decisions.		and reported to the facilities monthly of meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule	QAPI

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		495389	B. WING _				C / <b>09/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			110	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  LAUCK DR  NCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Section "J0300, J040 Assessment Interview having pain at a level of zero to ten, with tendocumented in part, I [milligram] (Hydrocod *Controlled Drug* Gi [four] hours as neede Resident # 201's eM/administration record documented the physiabove. The eMAR fai documentation of nor interventions attempte the administration of 1:50 a.m., with pain level of eight, at nine, at 2:59 p.m. with pain level of ten, 08/2 pain level of nine, on pain level of nine, on pain level of nine, at 1:35 a.m. with pain level of ten, 08/2 pain level of nine, at 2:36 p.m. with pain level of six and owith pain level of six and owith pain level of seven.  Further review of the evidence the location 08/25/2021 at 12:35 a. 08/26/2021 at 12:35 a.	o and J0600 Pain of coded Resident # 201 as of [seven] on a pain scale in being the worse pain.  for Resident # 201 Norco Tablet 7.5-325 MG Ione-Acetaminophen) ove 2 tablet by mouth every 4 of for Pain."  AR [electronic medication of dated August 2021 of sician's order as stated of led to evidence in-pharmacological of and or provided prior to of Norco on: 08/25/2021 at ovel of 10, at 6:24 a.m. with of pain level of eight and at ovel of six, on 08/26/2021 at ovel of ten, at 9:23 a.m. with of 08/27/2021 at 12:30 a.m. with of 17:44 a.m. with pain level of of 17:44 a.m. with pain level of	F 6		modified based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	495389	B. WING			C <b>09/09/2021</b>
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			110 LAUCK DR		00/00/2021
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
level of eight, 08/29/level of six, on 08/30/of eight, at 9:05 p.m. 08/31/2021 at 7:21 and at 2:39 p.m. with Resident # 201's elvadministration recordocumented the phyabove. The eMAR for documentation of nointerventions prior to on: 09/01/2021 at 10 seven, at 6:48 p.m. 11:50 p.m. with pain at 1:08 a.m. with pain level pain level of six and seven, on 09/03/202 of nine, at 8:13 a.m. 7:49 p.m. with pain lat 12:37 a.m. with pain lat 12:37 a.m. with pain level of six and seven, at 5:35 p.m. p.m. with pain level of seven, with pain level of seven, at 5:35 p.m. p.m. with pain level of six seven, at 5:35 p.m. p.m. with pain level of seven, at 6:48 p.m. on 09/07/2021 at 8:06 at 1:50 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 6:48 p.m. 11:50 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 6:48 p.m. 11:50 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 6:48 p.m. 11:50 p.m. with pain	2021 at 2:05 a.m. with pain 10/2021 at 7:05 with pain level with pain level of six and on a.m. with pain level of seven h pain level of seven.  IAR [electronic medication d] dated September 2021 vician's order as stated failed to evidence on-pharmacological of the administration of Norco 0:07 a.m. with pain level of with pain level of seven, at level of eight, on 09/02/2021 in level of seven, at 3:32 p.m. with at 8:08 p.m. with pain level of 21 at 1:08 a.m. with pain level with pain level of eight, at level of seven, at 7:10 of eight, at 11:22 a.m. with on 09/05/2021 at 7:07 a.m. at 12:23 with pain level of with pain level of six, at 11:53 of seven, on 09/06/2021 at level of seven, and on a.m.  September 2021 eMAR relocation of Resident # 201's at 10:07 a.m. with pain level m. with pain level of seven at level of eight, on 09/02/2021	F 697			
	CORRECTION  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WINCHESTER, LLC  SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF PROCEED OF SIX)  Level of eight, 08/29/21 level of six, on 08/30/31/2021 at 7:21 and at 2:39 p.m. with record documented the phy above. The eMAR of documentation of no interventions prior to on: 09/01/2021 at 10 seven, at 6:48 p.m. 11:50 p.m. with pain at 1:08 a.m. with pain at 1:08 a.m. with pain level pain level of six and seven, on 09/03/202 of nine, at 8:13 a.m. 7:49 p.m. with pain lat 12:37 a.m. with pain lat 12:37 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 5:35 p.m. p.m. with pain level of seven, at 5:35 p.m. p.m. with pain level of seven, at 5:35 p.m. p.m. with pain level of seven, at 5:35 p.m. p.m. with pain level of seven, at 6:48 p.m. 11:50 p.m. with pain level of seven level	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  495389  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CORRECTION  A 5389  B. WING  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 98  level of eight, 08/29/2021 at 2:05 a.m. with pain level of eight, at 9:05 p.m. with pain level of six and on 08/31/2021 at 7:21 a.m. with pain level of seven and at 2:39 p.m. with pain level of seven.  Resident # 201's eMAR [electronic medication administration record] dated September 2021 documented the physician's order as stated above. The eMAR failed to evidence documentation of non-pharmacological interventions prior to the administration of Norco on: 09/01/2021 at 10:07 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 11:26 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 11:27 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 11:28 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 7:10 a.m. with pain level of eight, at 7:49 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 7:10 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 7:23 with pain level of seven, at 5:35 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 11:22 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 11:23 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 09/06/2021 at 6:57 p.m. with pain level of seven, and on 09/07/2021 at 8:06 a.m.  Further review of the September 2021 eMAR failed to evidence the location of Resident # 201's pain on: 09/01/2021 at 10:07 a.m. with pain level of seven at 11:50 p.m. with pain level of eight, on 09/02/2021	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ### WINCHESTER, LLC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  COntinued From page 98  level of eight, 08/29/2021 at 2:05 a.m. with pain level of sight, at 9:05 p.m. with pain level of seven, and at 2:39 p.m. with pain level of seven and at 2:39 p.m. with pain level of seven at 11:50 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 13:50 p.m. with pain level of seven, at 09/03/2021 at 1:007 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 11:30 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 3:33 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 3:37 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 11:26 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 8:13 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 8:13 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 13:37 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 17:07 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/03/2021 at 1:23 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 7:10 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/03/2021 at 1:23 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 7:10 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/03/2021 at 1:23 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 7:10 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:23 a.m. with pain level of seven, at 7:10 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:23 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09/05/2021 at 1:03 a.m. with pain level of seven, on 09	CORRECTION    A95389   B. WIND

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC		,	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	of seven, at 5:35 p.m 11:53 p.m. with pain I 09/06/2021 at 6:57 p. 09/07/2021 at 8:06 a. and on 09/08/2021 at eight and at 7:16 a.m.  Review of the facility's Resident # 201 dated 09/08/2021 failed to enon-pharmacological administration of Norothe location Of Resideabove.  The comprehensive of dated 09/01/2021 doc [Resident # 201] has Diabetic neuropathy, wound, severe PAD, Under "Interventions" "Monitor/document for medication. Date Initis Monitor/record/report complaints of pain or Date Initiated: 09/01/2021 at apprinterview was conduct When asked if the nunon-pharmacological administering the as a Resident # 201 stated On 9/7/2021 at 5:47 p. staff member] #1, administration and the state of the	f six, at 12:23 with pain level with pain level of six, at evel of seven, on m. with pain level of seven, m. with pain level of seven 2:10 a.m. with pain level of with pain level of eight.  s "Progress Notes" for 08/24/2021 through evidence documentation of interventions prior to the co and failed to document ent # 201's pain as stated  eare plan for Resident # 201 cumented in part, "Focus" acute/chronic pain r/t osteomyelitis, surgical Date Initiated: 09/01/2021." : it documented, r side effects of pain ated: 09/01/2021; to Nurse resident requests for pain treatment. 2021."  proximately 3:00 p.m., an ated with Resident # 201. rse's attempt interventions before needed pain medications d, "No."	F	697				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C 9/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	110 LAUCK DR		3/03/2021			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	interview was conducted practical nurse] # 4, roursing staff follows was pain medication. LPI should be assessed to pain level on a scale the worst pain, if the communicate, determoresident's pain, try no strategies such as realleviate their pain. It physician's orders for prescribed, and admit When asked if the pallocation of the reside non-pharmacological and where staff docuted 4 stated that they are notes. LPN # 4 was eMAR and nurse's note above for the administrative staff documented evidence # 201's pain or the at non-pharmacological listed above.  The facility's policy "F documented in part," centered intervention pharmacologic) to material control of the staff of the part o	proximately 9:05 a.m., an otted with LPN [licensed regarding the procedure when administering a prn N #4 stated, "the resident for pain by determining a of zero to 10, with ten being resident is able to mine the location of the positioning or relaxation to fit doesn't help check the rewhat medication." A with a medication is mister the medication." A strategies are documented ment this information, LPN #4 to documented in the nurse's then asked to review the potes for the dates listed stration of Resident #201's stated that there was no e of the location of Resident tempts of strategies on the dates  Pain Management Guideline" "Treatment: Develop patient is (pharmacologic and non-anage pain."	F 6	97			
		made aware of the above					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTR AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 697	Continued From page	e 101	F 69	97	
	No further information	n was provided prior to exit.			
	narcotic. Acetaminop reliever that increase hydrocodone. The combination of a hydrocodone is used severe pain. This infithe website: https://www.rxlist.commages-side-effects.https://www.rxlist.commages-side-effects.https://www.rxlist.commages-side-effects.https://www.rxlist.commages-side-effects.https://www.rxlist.commages-side-effects.https://www.rxlist.commages-side-effects.https://www.rxlist.commages-side-effects.https://www.rxlist.commogpain, swelling, and relit can occur in any jo hands, knees, hips o was obtained from the	d is sometimes called a hen is a less potent pain s the effects of cetaminophen and to relieve moderate to ormation was obtained from n/norco-5-325-drug/patient-itm.  In form of arthritis. It causes educed motion in your joints. int, but usually it affects your r spine. This information			
	diagnoses that include stenosis [3] and oster most recent MDS (madmission assessment reference date) of 063 as scoring a 15 on mental status (BIMS) being cognitively inta Section "J0300, J040". Assessment Interview having frequent pain	nt with an ARD (assessment /10/2021, coded Resident # the brief interview for of a score of 0 - 15, 15 - ct for making daily decisions.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	•	307.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	mouth every 12 hours Date: 7/12/2021."  - "Acetaminophen Tall by mouth every 4 [fou Order Date: 6/4/2021  Resident # 3's eMAR administration record documented the physistated above. The eM documentation of non interventions attempte administration of Pero 10:46 p.m. with pain I 2:43 a.m. with pain I ewith pain level of five, with pain level of eight with pain level of eight with pain level of eight, 08/14/2 level of seven and at six, 08/16/2021 at 1:3 three, 08/23/2021 at 3:5 four, 08/24/2021 at 3:5 four, 08/24/2021 at 3:5 four and at 9:26 p.m. 08/26/2021 at 12:30 and at 2:16 with pain I 1:21 p.m. with pain I 1:21 p.m. with pain le 2:26 a.m. with pain le with pain level of ten.	ne-Acetaminophen] Give 1 [one] tablet by as a needed for pain. Order olet 325MG. Give 2 tablet ar] hours as needed for pain.  [electronic medication of dated August 2021 dician's order for Percocet as IAR failed to evidence are pharmacological ed or provided prior to the cocet on: 08/01/2021 at evel of eight, 08/04/2021 at evel of eight and at 3:44 p.m. 08 05/2021 at 8:20 a.m. and at 11:59 p.m. with pain 021 at 12:04 a.m. with pain 15:40 p.m. with pain level of 12:22 a.m. with pain level of 12:22 a.m. with pain level of 131 a.m. with pain level of 154 a.m. with pain level of 1554 a.m. with pain level of 1555 a.m. with pain level 0555 a.m. with pain level 0555 a.m.	F	597			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	8:20 a.m. with pain le 11:03 a.m. with pain level or with pain level of six, pain level of three, 82 level of one, 08/30/20 level of one, 08/31/20 level of ten.  Resident # 3's eMAR administration record documented the physocate Acetaminophen as stailed to evidence documented provided prior to the acetaminophen on: 00 pain level of six, 08/1 pain level of two and with pain level of two Further review of the administration of Acetaministration of Acetaministration of Acetaministration of Acetaministration record documented the physocate above. The endocumentation of nor interventions attempted administration of Perop.m. with pain level of sew with pain level of eight	# 3's pain on: 08 05/2021 at evel of eight, 08/11/2021 at evel of ten and at 11:59 of eight, 08/14/2021 at 12:04 of seven and at 5:40 p.m. 08/16/2021 at 2:16 with pain 021 at 1:21 p.m. with pain 021 at 2:26 p.m. with pain 03/2021 at 6:20 a.m. with 6/2021 at 6:20 a.m. with 6/2021 at 8:53 a.m. with on 08/26/2021 at 10:36 a.m. August 2021 eMAR for the taminophen, failed to of Resident # 3's pain on: a.m. with pain level of six, m. with pain level of two.  [electronic medication of 12 dated September 2021 sician's order for Percocet as MAR failed to evidence	F	697				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C 9/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	, US	5/05/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 697	level of seven, 09/0 level of six and at 1 eight and on 09/08/ level of eight.  Further review of th administration of Pelocation of Resident 5:26 with pain level a.m. with pain level with pain level of seven, pain level of seven, pain level of six and of eight.  Resident # 3's eMA administration record documented the ph Acetaminophen as failed to evidence donon-pharmacologic administration of Acof Resident # 3's pawith pain level of seven, with pain level of seven, pain level of seven, pain level of six and of eight.	o21 at 4:46 p.m. with pain 17/2021 at 12:51 a.m. with pain 2:22 p.m. with pain level of 2021 at 12:56 a.m. with pain e August 2021 eMAR for the ercocet, failed to evidence the t # 3's pain on: 09/02/2021 at of seven, 09/04/2021 at 3:46 of seven and at 5:19 p.m. x, 09/05/2021 at 4:46 p.m. with 09/07/2021 at 12:51 a.m. with d at 12:22 p.m. with pain level at 12:22 p.m. with pain level at 2021 ysician's order for stated above. The eMAR locumentation of al interventions prior to the cetaminophen and the location ain on: 09/03/2021 at:25 p.m.	F 69	<u>'</u>				
	interview was cond When asked if the r non-pharmacologic	pproximately 2:26 p.m., an ucted with Resident # 3. nurse's attempt al interventions before orn pain medications Resident						

				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<b>'</b>	30/00/2021
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
# 3 stated, "No."  On 09/09/2021 at apinterview was conducted practical nurse] # 4, in nursing staff follows in pain medication. LPI should be assessed pain level on a scale the worst pain, if the communicate, determines the worst pain, it is the communicate, determines and the worst pain, it is a strategies such as realleviate their pain. It physician's orders for prescribed, and admit when asked if the pallocation of the resident non-pharmacological document this information they are documented #4 was then asked to nurse's notes for the administration of Resacetaminophen. LPM no documented evident has a serious mon-pharmacological listed above.  On 09/09/2021 at 11: [administrative staff in ASM # 2, director of regional nurse, were findings.	proximately 9:05 a.m., an otted with LPN [licensed regarding the procedure when administering a prn N #4 stated, "the resident for pain by determining a of zero to 10, with ten being resident is able to mine the location of the on-pharmacological positioning or relaxation to fit doesn't help check the r what medication is inister the medication." As an assessment including the nt's pain and attempted a strategies and where staff ation, LPN # 4 stated that the nurse's notes. LPN or review the eMAR and dates listed above for the sident # 3's prn Percocet and N # 4 stated that there was ence of the location of or the attempts of a strategies on the dates  130 a.m., ASM member] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above	F 6	97		
References:					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  **WINCHESTER, LLC**  SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR COntinued From page # 3 stated, "No."  On 09/09/2021 at apinterview was conduct practical nurse] # 4, Inursing staff follows apain medication. LPI should be assessed pain level on a scale the worst pain, if the communicate, determinesident's pain, try not strategies such as realleviate their pain. In physician's orders for prescribed, and adm. When asked if the pallocation of the reside non-pharmacological document this inform they are documented #4 was then asked to nurse's notes for the administration of Resacetaminophen. LPI no documented evide Resident # 3's pain conon-pharmacological listed above.  On 09/09/2021 at 11: [administrative staff in ASM # 2, director of regional nurse, were findings.]	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  **F WINCHESTER, LLC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 105  # 3 stated, "No."  On 09/09/2021 at approximately 9:05 a.m., an interview was conducted with LPN [licensed practical nurse] # 4, regarding the procedure nursing staff follows when administering a prn pain medication. LPN #4 stated, "the resident should be assessed for pain by determining a pain level on a scale of zero to 10, with ten being the worst pain, if the resident is able to communicate, determine the location of the resident's pain, try non-pharmacological strategies such as repositioning or relaxation to alleviate their pain. If it doesn't help check the physician's orders for what medication is prescribed, and administer the medication."  When asked if the pain assessment including the location of the resident's pain and attempted non-pharmacological strategies and where staff document this information, LPN # 4 stated that they are documented in the nurse's notes. LPN #4 was then asked to review the eMAR and nurse's notes for the dates listed above for the administration of Resident # 3's prn Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN # 4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident # 3's pain or the attempts of non-pharmacological strategies on the dates listed above.  On 09/09/2021 at 11:30 a.m., ASM [administrative staff member] # 1, administrator, ASM # 2, director of nursing, and ASM # 3, regional nurse, were made aware of the above findings.  No further information was provided prior to exit.	A BUILDIN 495389  B. WING	ROUIDER OR SUPPLIER  #WINCHESTER, LLC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 105  # 3 stated, "No."  On 09/09/2021 at approximately 9:05 a.m., an interview was conducted with LPN [licensed practical nurse] # 4, regarding the procedure nursing staff follows when administering a prn pain medication. LPN #4 stated, "the resident should be assessed for pain by determining a pain level on a scale of zero to 10, with ten being the worst pain, if the resident is able to communicate, determine the location of the resident's pain, rry non-pharmacological strategies and where staff document this information, LPN #4 stated that they are documented in the nurse's notes. LPN #4 was then asked to review the eMAR and nurse's notes for the dates listed above for the administrative and actaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN #4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident #3's pri	A BUILDING  A STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES  F 697  Continued From page 105  # 3 stated, "No."  On 09/09/2021 at approximately 9:05 a.m., an interview was conducted with LPN [licensed practical nurse] # 4, reparding the procedure nursing staff follows when administering a prin pain medication. LPN #4 stated, "the resident should be assessed for pain by determining a prin level on a scale of zero to 10, with ten being the worst pain, if the resident is able to communicate, determine the location of the resident's pain, try non-pharmacological strategies and where staff document this information, LPN # 4 stated that there was no documented in the nurse's notes. LPN  #4 was then asked to review the eMAR and nurse's notes for the dates listed above for the administration of Resident # 3's prin Percocet and acetaminophen. LPN # 4 stated that there was no documented evidence of the location of Resident # 3's pain or the attempts of non-pharmacological strategies on the dates listed above.  On 09/09/2021 at 11:30 a.m., ASM [administrator, ASM # 2, director of nursing, and ASM # 3, regional nurse, were made aware of the above findings.  No further information was provided prior to exit.

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(	
		495389	B. WING			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	moderate to severe p obtained from the wel https://medlineplus.go tml.  [2] Used to relieve mil headaches, muscle a colds and sore throats and reactions to vacc reduce fever. Acetam to relieve the pain of caused by the breakd joints). This informati website: https://medlineplus.go tml.  [3] A narrowing of the pressure on the spinal openings (called neur nerves leave the spin was obtained from the https://medlineplus.go 3. Resident # 16 was diagnoses that include spinal stenosis [2], bat Resident # 16's most set), a quarterly asset (assessment reference coded Resident # 16 interview for mental set 15, 14 - being cognidecisions. Section "J	cet] is used to relieve ain. This information was besite: by/druginfo/meds/a682132.h  Id to moderate pain from ches, menstrual periods, s, toothaches, backaches, inations (shots), and to inophen may also be used beteoarthritis (arthritis down of the lining of the on was obtained from the by/druginfo/meds/a681004.h  spinal column that causes all cord, or narrowing of the rall foramina) where spinal all column. This information is website: by/ency/article/000441.htm.  s admitted to the facility with ed but were not limited to: ack and left hip pain. recent MDS (minimum data issment with an ARD is edate) of 06/30/2021, as scoring a 14 on the brief tatus (BIMS) of a score of 0 tively intact for making daily 0300, J0400 and J0600 erview" coded Resident # 16 oderate pain.	F	697			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			1	09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	leight] hours as need 2/12/2020."  Resident # 16's eMAI administration record documented the physiabove. The eMAR fai documentation of nor interventions attempte administration of Per 8:29 a.m., with pain le 10:30 a.m. with pain le 10:30 a.m. with pain le at 9:03 a.m. with pain le at 9:03 a.m. with pain at 12:07 a.m. with pain on: 08/02/2021 at 8:2 08/14/2021 at 7:45 p. 08/18/2021 with pain 08/31/2021 at 12:07 at Resident # 16's eMAI administration record documented the physiabove. The eMAR fat documentation of nor interventions attempte administration of Pero a.m. with pain level or 8:48 p.m. with pain level or with a revision date or with a rev	Percocet nophen] 5-325MG ve] mg by mouth every 8 ed for pain. Order Date:  R [electronic medication ] dated August 2021 sician's order as stated led to evidence n-pharmacological ed and or offered prior to the cocet on: 08/02/2021 at evel of six, on 08/11/2021 at evel of five, on 08/14/2021 I level of five, on 08/31/2021 in level of seven.  August 20212 eMAR failed on of Resident # 16's pain 9 a.m., with pain level of six, m. with pain level of seven, level of seven, and on a.m. with pain level of seven.  R [electronic medication ] dated September 2021 sician's order as stated iled to evidence n-pharmacological ed and or offered prior to the cocet on: 09/01/2021 at 8:54 f five and on 09/02/2021 at	F	697				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
				_		(	c
		495389	B. WING _			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR		
	T			v	VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	o1/18/2021." Under documented in part, "interventions per prot 03/05/2020"  On 09/07/2021 at appinterview was conducted when asked if the nunon-pharmacological administering the profession of the resident of the profession of th	cal Disability, GERD, pathy, Gout. Revision on Platerventions" it Use non pharmacological ocol. Date Initiated:  proximately 3:25 p.m., an atted with Resident # 16. are's attempt interventions before a pain medications Resident mes."  p.m., ASM [administrative ministrator, stated that the cies and procedures and andard of practice.  proximately 9:05 a.m., an atted with LPN [licensed egarding the procedure when administering a proposition by determining a persident is able to be interventioned it doesn't help check the	F	697			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC		1	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	for the administration Percocet. LPN # 4 st documented evidence # 61's pain or the atte non-pharmacological listed above.  On 09/09/2021 at 11:: [administrative staff m ASM # 2, director of r regional nurse, were findings.  No further information  References: [1] Oxycodone [Percomoderate to severe p obtained from the wei	otes for the date's list above of Resident # 16's prn ated that there was no e of the location of Resident empts of strategies on the dates  30 a.m., ASM nember] # 1, administrator, nursing, and ASM # 3, made aware of the above  a was provided prior to exit.	F	697			
F 700 SS=D	pressure on the spina openings (called neur nerves leave the spin was obtained from the https://medlineplus.gd Bedrails CFR(s): 483.25(n)(1)-§483.25(n) Bed Rails The facility must atter alternatives prior to in a bed or side rail is us correct installation, us	ov/ency/article/000441.htm.	F	700			10/14/21

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25.	_				
		495389	B. WING			09/	09/2021	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ENVOY O	WINCHESTER, LLC				10 LAUCK DR			
				V	VINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	. , , ,	e 110 the resident for risk of rails prior to installation.	F	700				
	bed rails with the resi	the risks and benefits of dent or resident or resident otain informed consent prior						
		that the bed's dimensions e resident's size and weight.						
	and maintaining bed i	d specifications for installing						
	Based on observation interview and facility of determined facility states consent for the use of	n, staff interview, resident document review it was aff failed to obtain informed f bed rails for one of 35 y sample, Resident #301.			Resident #301 informed consent obtained for use of side rails on 9/10/2021.      Quality review of residents with side			
	-	I to obtain an informed se of bed rails for Resident			rails to ensure evaluation completed for use of side rails, informed consent obtained, measurements, risk and benefits completed on 9/9/2021.	r		
	The findings include:				3. Licensed nurse re-educated on Side rail policy on 10/8/2021 by DON/design			
	observation was mad Resident #301 was of upper side rail in place the bed.  Additional observation and 9/7/2021 at 4:33	ximately 12:47 p.m., an e of Resident #301 in bed. bserved lying in bed with an e and up on the right side of ns on 9/7/2021 at 2:18 p.m., p.m. revealed Resident upper side rail in place and			4. The Administrator is responsible for maintaining compliance. The DON/designee to complete quality monitor of residents with side rails wee to ensure compliance maintained. Folloup based on findings and reported to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based or	kly ow ne cy		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 700	diagnoses that include malignant neoplasm paraplegia (2). Reside MDS (minimum data assessment with an adate) of 9/2/2021, conscoring a 13 on the sistatus (BIMS) of a secognitively intact for a Section G coded Resextensive assistance mobility, dressing and On 9/7/2021 at 4:33 conducted with Resident the bed rail at times the providing care.  The baseline care pla 8/27/2021 failed to ever the use of bed rails.  The "Side Rail Evalue Resident #301 docur recommended; Per significant allowed to transfer of Abd (abdominal) bind person) with rolling to	Idmitted to the facility with led but were not limited to of the bladder (1) and dent #301's most recent set), an admission ARD (assessment reference ded Resident #301 as taff assessment for mental ore of 0 - 15, 13- being making daily decisions. Sident #301 requiring of one staff member for bed	F 700	findings. 5. 10/14/2021.	
	request was made to	oximately 9:00 a.m., a ASM (administrative staff ninistrator for the signed			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC		-	S 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	09/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	On 9/8/2021 at approprovided the docume which failed to eviden the use of bed rails for the use of bed rails for on 9/8/2021 at approprovided the use of bed rails for use for bed on 9/8/2021 at approprovided in the use of the use o	d rails for Resident #301.  ximately 1:00 p.m., ASM #1 nt, "Side Rail Evaluation" nce an informed consent for or Resident #301.  ximately 1:30 p.m., a made to ASM #1 for the ed rails for Resident #301.  ximately 2:27 p.m., an red with LPN (licensed LPN #1 stated that they assessment on each se of bed rails. LPN #1 e with the resident or the d explained the risks and rails prior to using them. consent was obtained and redical record for the use of sted that they could get a he responsible party but n the paper form and had document.  ximately 10:30 a.m., a ASM #1 for the facility policy  a.m., ASM #1 provided via Rail" dated 4/19/2018 which The Center will attempt ons, and document in the to the use of side rail/bed nt from the resident and/or	F	700				

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING	_			0	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495369	B. WING _	S <sup>-</sup>	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021	
ENVOY O	WINCHESTER, LLC			11	10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	ASM #3, the regional the findings.  No further information References:  1. Malignant neoplas refers to the presence have the ability to spribody (metastasize) or and destroy tissues. To obtained from the well https://medlineplus.gd.  2. Paraplegia: Paraly function in part of your something goes wron pass between your broan be complete or proboth sides of your bod one area, or it can be the lower half of your	member) #1, the 2, the director of nursing and nurse were made aware of a was provided prior to exit.  m: The term "malignancy" of cancerous cells that ead to other sites in the to invade nearby (locally) This information was obsite:  by/ency/article/002253.htm.  resis is the loss of muscle of body. It happens when g with the way messages rain and muscles. Paralysis partial. It can occur on one or dy. It can also occur in just widespread. Paralysis of body, including both legs, is is information was obtained	F	700				
F 726 SS=D	(tube) drains urine fro inserted into your blad your belly." This information website	dder through a small hole in mation is taken from the ov/ency/patientinstructions/0	F	726			10/14/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	03/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
F 726	Continued From pag	e 114	F 726	5		
	the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each reresident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the faci accordance with the at §483.70(e).  §483.35(a)(3) The falicensed nurses have and skill sets necess needs, as identified to assessments, and defended to resident's needs.  §483.35(a)(4) Provid limited to assessing, implementing resident to resident's needs.  §483.35(c) Proficiency The facility must ensure to demonstrate compression to demonstrate compression in the facility must ensure to demonstrate compression as identified to assessments, and defended in the facility must ensure the facility must ensure the facility in the facility must ensure the facility in the facility must ensure the facility must ensure the facility in the facility must ensure the facility must ensur	e sufficient nursing staff with betencies and skills sets to related services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and lity's resident population in facility assessment required cility must ensure that the specific competencies ary to care for residents' hrough resident escribed in the plan of care. The plans and responding cy of nurse aides. The plan of care are some plans and py to care for residents' hrough resident escribed in the plan of care. The plan of care are some plans and py to care for residents' hrough resident escribed in the plan of care. The plan of care are some plans and facility document and that the facility staff two of 2 nurse aid records		1. CNA #1 and CNA #2 will receive annual competency evaluations and annual training as required.  2. A review of employee files will be completed by the Human Resource		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		03/03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	7/16/2019, and neith and competency evaluation of their percompletion of their percompletio	#12/1988 and CNA #2 hired her CNA had annual training aluations completed.  8/21 at approximately 11:45 and the strator (ASM #1 - Member). One document on lest for a list of all current and assistant) staff who had be facility for longer than one ed contained 2 CNA's that longer than a year and was facility (CNA #1 was hired #2 hired 7/16/2019). A competency evaluations.  MM, in an interview with ASM here were no competencies and that "there was not an eas) person for 4 months."	F 72	Coordinator/designee to ensure competency evaluations and reannual trainings are complete.  3. Regional Vice President of Cwill educate Human Resource Coordinator (HRC) and Executi (ED) on completing annual comevaluations and annual training employees. The HRC and ED vemployee files monthly for three to ensure training and evaluations complete.  4. The results of the Quality Mobe reviewed at the monthly Quantitations and annual training employees.  5. 10/14/21	Operations  ive Director inpetency g on will audit ie months ons are  onitoring to ality vement	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		495389	B. WING _				C 09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LAUCK DR /INCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00.	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726 F 727 SS=C	findings. No further in the end of the survey RN 8 Hrs/7 days/Wk, CFR(s): 483.35(b)(1)- §483.35(b) Registere §483.35(b)(1) Except paragraph (e) or (f) of must use the services least 8 consecutive he §483.35(b)(2) Except paragraph (e) or (f) of must designate a regidirector of nursing on §483.35(b)(3) The dir as a charge nurse on average daily occupa This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv	ere made aware of the information was provided by . Full Time DON -(3)  d nurse when waived under if this section, the facility is of a registered nurse for at ours a day, 7 days a week.  when waived under if this section, the facility istered nurse to serve as the		726	1. No residents were affected. The factor has 8hrs of RN staffing daily as require	•	10/14/21
	failed to ensure 8 con	secutive hours of RN overage for the facility on			2. The Director of Clinical Services or designee will review the last 30 days of worked schedules to ensure compliance with required 8hr RN staffing. Follow up	f as e	
	Upon entrance on 9/8 AM, an Entrance Con to the interim Adminis Administrative Staff M this form was a reque	Member). One document on est for the as-worked			3. The Workforce Manager and the Director of clinical services will be educated on the requirements for daily registered nurse coverage by the Regional Director of Clinical Services.	The	
	AM, an Entrance Con to the interim Adminis Administrative Staff M	oference form was provided strator (ASM #1 -  Member). One document on est for the as-worked			with required 8hr RN staffing. Follow up based on findings.  3. The Workforce Manager and the Director of clinical services will be educated on the requirements for daily registered nurse coverage by the	o The	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	` '	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				C <b>09/2021</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100000	<u> </u>	S1	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021	
ENVOY O	WINCHESTER, LLC				IO LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 727	period of August 9, 20 2021 revealed that the Friday 8/13/21, Saturd 8/15/21.  On 9/9/21 at 8:52 AM with OSM #5 (Other Scoordinator. When as requirement was for Fstated she did not oth be one in the building about RN coverage for OSM #5 stated, "We time. I tried calling aghad any available."  On 9/9/21 at 3:48 PM (Administrative Staff N documented that ther coverage, that the factor of Nursing (Director o	rked schedule for a 30 day 021 through September 8, ere was no RN coverage on day 8/14/21, and Sunday  an interview was conducted Staff Member) the staffing sked if she knew what the RN coverage, OSM #5 er than that there needed to every day. When asked or the three above dates, did not have an RN at that gencies for RN's and no one  via email, ASM #1 Member) the Administrator, e were no policies for RN cility follows the regulations.  Inately 5:00 PM at the ASM #1, ASM #2 the DON) and ASM #3 the made aware of the findings. was correct that there was ne above dates. No further ded by the end of the		732	requirements are meet.  4. The results of the Quality Monitoring be reviewed at the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) meetings for review, analysis, a further recommendations.  5. 10/14/21		10/14/21	
		offing Information. Equirements. The facility Eng information on a daily						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		40.5000		_		(		
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CUDDUED	495389	B. WING _		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 732	by the following categunlicensed nursing stresident care per shift (A) Registered nurses (B) Licensed practical vocational nurses (as (C) Certified nurse aid (iv) Resident census.  §483.35(g)(2) Posting (i) The facility must pospecified in paragraph daily basis at the begi (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readabl (B) In a prominent plaresidents and visitors  §483.35(g)(3) Public a staffing data. The fact written request, make available to the public exceed the communit  §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact posted daily nurse staff months, or as requising greater.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation document review, it we facility staff failed to p	and the actual hours worked pries of licensed and aff directly responsible for it.  In nurses or licensed defined under State law). des.  In requirements. post the nurse staffing data in (g)(1) of this section on a sinning of each shift. ded as follows: deformat. The readily accessible to the nurse staffing data in the affing data in the affing data in the affing data in the affing data for a minimum of the unit of the pries of th	F	732	The daily staff posting is posted correctly to include the census number daily.      No residents were affected.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		3070072021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	form contained a row and night shifts. For the word "census" unwas to document the shift.  On 9/7/21 at approximent approximent ance to the facilit was observed. The contain census data for each administrator, (ASM member] #1), walked census sheet was reand stated, "That show ASM #1 stated the faproviding the daily posserved at 7:45 AM contain census data. of the 9/8/21 staff post data documented.  On 9/8/21 at 9:24 AM with OSM #5 (Other scoordinator. She sta	posting form revealed the for each shift - day, evening each shift, was a line with ider it, on which the facility resident census for that  mately 11:45 AM, upon y, the daily nurse posting census data for each shift in mately 7:45 AM, upon y, the daily nurse posting date posted was 8/8/21 cer) and also did not contain each shift. At this time, the [administrative staff is by and a copy of the daily quested. He looked up at it could have today's date on it." cility was working on esting for the last 30 days.  In the containt of the containt of the last 30 days.	F 7	3. Workforce Manager will be on importance of a complet daily staff posting to include census number by the Executive Director/designee.  4. Executive Director/design daily staff posting daily for 8 weekly x 4 weeks to ensure postings are completed. Rereview will be reviewed by the Assurance Performance Im Committee for review, analyfurther recommendations.  5. 10/14/21	e and accurate e addition of cutive  nee will review days and e accurate esults of the he Quality provement	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	С
		495389	B. WING _			09/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WINCHESTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		10 LAUCK DR		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	OSM #5 stated that sibetween 6:30 AM and to make changes that it was posted, which i stated that she did not that census data had well. She stated, "I aimyself everything. I column was there. I say I started, the person me quit 2 days later." complete and accurat "I believed it to be coron On 9/9/21 the facility policies requested by survey team. The polygolicies requested by survey team of the state of the state of the state of the survey team. The polygolicies required participating in Medical On 9/8/21 at approximend-of-day meeting. Amember) the interim Amember of Nuther regional nurse, we findings. No further in the end of the survey.	the originally posted it if 7:00 AM, but that she had it is he became aware of after included census data. She it know until today (9/8/21) to be documented on it as im new at this. I taught did not realize the census started June 16 (2021). The son who was going to train When asked if it should be it for each shift, she stated, implete and accurate."  Was provided with a list of and to be emailed to the dicty provided via email on staff posting was a copy of aff posting, on which was beginning of each shift in a sereadily accessible to a Daily posting of this differ nursing homes are and Medicaid"  Inately 5:00 PM at the ASM #1 (Administrative Staff Administrator, ASM #2 the rising (DON) and ASM #3 are made aware of the information was provided by		732			
F 755 SS=D	Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(	edures/Pharmacist/Records 1)-(3)	F	755			10/14/21
		ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		10 LAUCK DR	1 03/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	personnel to administ permits, but only under a licensed nurse.  §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accurdispensing, and administration biologicals) to meet the service of the provision of the provide pharmacy of the provision of the pr	ment described in ity may permit unlicensed are drugs if State law er the general supervision of es. A facility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.  Consultation. The facility in the services of a licensed es consultation on all con of pharmacy services in eshes a system of records of a fall controlled drugs in able an accurate enters that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled.  The interview, facility is not met as evidenced entermined facility staff failed dof expired medications in dications rooms and failed	F	755	1. The vitamin mineral eye drops were discarded from the medication room immediately. Resident #101 does not reside in the facility any longer. The medication room was checked to ensure expired medications had been removed.  2. The medication room was checked to ensure expired medications had been	re d.	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP  DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 755	supplement soft gels July 2021 were availa administration in the of 2. The facility staff fail #101's physician ord Meropenem 500 mg ( for pneumonia for 10 administered intraven 1/11/2021 at 10:00 p.  The findings include:  1. On 9/7/2021 at ap inspection of the facility conducted with LPN ( An unopened bottle of vitamin mineral supplethe bottom shelf store medications. The data on the box.  On 9/7/2021 at approfine interview was conducted asked what the date of eye vitamin mineral sistated that it meant the should not have been stated that the medication stated that it would be LPN #3 stated that the medications when the	on eye vitamin mineral with an expiration date of ble for resident one facility medication room.  ed to ensure Resident ered medication, milligrams) every 8 hours days, was available and ously as prescribed on m.  proximately 4:49 p.m., an ty medication room was licensed practical nurse) #3. f 120 preservision eye ements was observed on d with other house stock e "2021-07" was observed  eximately 4:55 p.m., an ted with LPN #3. When on the box of Preservision upplements meant, LPN #3 ey expired July of 2021 and on the shelf. LPN #3 ation was available for use from the shelf. LPN #3 in a pharmacy bag and e returned to the pharmacy. ey checked the dates on the ey removed them from the	F 75	removed. Resident #101 did not have negative effects for not having his medication available from the pharm.  3. The Director of Clinical Services (If or designee will educate the licensed nursing staff on medication administry and storage to include expired medications and administering medications per doctor's orders. The or designee will complete random medication administration observation ensure compliance weekly for 8 week. The DCS or designee will complete random medication room audits were ensure no expired medications are identified weekly for 8 weeks.  4. The results of the Quality Monitoriation be reviewed at the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) meetings for review, analysis further recommendations.  5. 10/14/21	acy.  DCS) I ration  DCS  ns to ks.  kly to  ng to
		the medication should have utine checks by staff and			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC		1	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	request was made to member) #1, the adm policy for disposal of  On 9/9/2021 at 3:48 pemail, "Disposal/Desi Discontinued Medica documented in part, 'discontinued or out-designated, secure lodiscontinued medicate the medications are of destruction"  On 9/8/2021 at approthe administrator, AS and ASM #3, the region of the findings.	eximately 10:30 a.m., a ASM (administrative staff ninistrator for the facility expired medications.  D.m., ASM #1 provided via truction of Expired or tion" dated 12/01/07 which 'Facility should place all	F	755				
	1/11/2021 with a read diagnoses that includ COVID, pneumonia ( the lungs. Many germ	s admitted to the facility on dmission on 1/26/2021, with led but were not limited to: An infection in one or both of ns, such as bacteria, viruses, pneumonia) (1), high blood reast cancer, anemia						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C 09/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	E .	30/30/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	blood is below norma	e 124 ne hemoglobin content of the al limits) (2), depression and ation of the pancreas) (3).	F 7	55			
	The most recent MD assessment, an adm assessment reference the resident as scorii interview for mental stresident was capable decisions. The resident extensive assistance of her activities of daywhich she was coded set up assistance was A physician order day	S (minimum data set) ission assessment, with an ee date of 2/1/2021, coded and a "15" on the BIMS (brief status) score, indicating the e of making daily cognitive ent was coded as requiring of one staff member for all illy living except eating in d ad being independent after as provided.					
	treat skin and abdom bacteria and mening	n Reconstituted (used to ninal infections caused by itis) (4) 500 mg (milligrams); ously every 8 hours for ys."					
	January 2021, docur 1/11/2021 at 10:00 p the block for adminis	n administration record) for nented the above order. On .m. a "9" was documented in tration. The Code at the ndicated a "9" is "other/see					
		ed, 1/11/2021 at 10:00 p.m. arrived from pharmacy."					
	practical nurse) #1 o When asked how the facility for a new adm go by the discharge	nducted with LPN (licensed in 9/8/2021 at 2:27 p.m. e medications arrive at the hission, LPN #1 stated they summary, verify the orders ind then fax them to the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				00/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC	199000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		1 09/	09/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	medications will come run. Some medication Stat box. Some medication Stat box. Some medication Stat box. Some medications.  The nurse's that signed did not receive her me employed at the facili interview.  The MARs were revied director of nursing, will the time of this reside at approximately 10:00 could not tell why the as there is no docume were not given for whistated the nurses are the computer related.  No other information of Complaint Deficiency.  References: (1) This information will following website: https://search.cdc.gov.COVID+-+19+definitions/Se2%9C%93&affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%9Affiliations/Se2%9C%	ne orders in by 2:00 p.m. the e on the 8:00 - 9:00 p.m. ins can be pulled from the cations don't come until the hose that are once a day  ed the MAR that the resident edications were no longer try and unavailable for  ewed with ASM #2, the individual moderate in the facility at int's admission, on 9/9/2021 individual moderations were not given entation but the medication at ever reason. ASM #2 in to not giving a medication.  was provided.  every an	F	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 03/	03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	tml	ov/druginfo/meds/a696038.h		755			
F 761 SS=D	Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(s) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the examplicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the examplicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In according to the facility of the personnel to have according to the comprehensive of th	of Drugs and Biologicals are used in the facility must be with currently accepted as, and include the yand cautionary expiration date when  If Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.  It was provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit atton systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced and, staff interview and facility as determined that the ecure medications properly	F	761	Medication carts are locked for safe storage of medications		10/14/21
	medication cart on the	y medication carts, the e Blue unit.			All residents have the potential to be affected.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _				09/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		<u> </u>	03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page		F 7	761			
	on the Blue unit when of sight of the nurse.	to lock the medication cart the cart was out of the line			The DCS/designee will educate licensed nurses on proper medication storage to include locking of medicatior carts. The DCS or designee will audit	าร	
	observation was mad nurse) #3 administering facility. LPN #3 place hallway against the work rooms. LPN #3 was of medications, including drops to administer to 5:07 p.m., LPN #3 en with the medications were drops on top of the staff member was obstroom at that time, pass cart. On 9/7/2021 at residents room to obting drops from the top of placed the other bottle the medication cart.	d the medication cart in the all between the resident observed preparing g two bottles containing eye a resident. On 9/7/2021 at tered the residents room while leaving one bottle of the medication cart. Another served exiting the residents using beside the medication 5:11 p.m., LPN #3 exited the pain the bottle with the eye the medication cart and the of eye drops on the top of 2n 9/7/2021 at 5:12 p.m., and #33's room and returned			each medication cart to ensure it is secured daily x 5 days and weekly x 8 weeks and monthly thereafter.  4. The DCS/designee will report results audits to the quality assurance performance improvement committee monthly for 3 months or committee determines substantial compliance has been met.  5. 10/14/21.		
	interview was conducted that they normal the cart when they left not have enough hand left one bottle on administered the first that leaving the medical states.	ximately 5:14 p.m., an ted with LPN #3. LPN #3 ally locked all medications in the cart unattended but did ds to hold everything and top of the cart until they eye drop. LPN #3 stated cation on top of the cart was anyone passing by could					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING		C 09/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  F WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	03/03/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 761	request was made to member) #1, the address policy for securing m. On 9/9/2021 at 3:48 email, "Storage and Medications, Biologicated 12/1/07 which "Facility should enbiologicals, including securely stored in a medication room that and visitors"  On 9/8/2021 at appr (administrative staff administrator, ASM; ASM #3, the regionath efindings.  No further information References:  1. Chronic obstructity (COPD)  Disease that makes lead to shortness of obtained from the whittps://www.nlm.nih.  2. Dementia  A loss of brain function diseases. It affects rejudgment, and behat obtained from the woods and the woods are worth the woods and the woods and the woods are worth the woods and the worth the woods are worth the wo	oximately 10:30 a.m., a p ASM (administrative staff ministrator for the facility nedications.  p.m., ASM #1 provided via Expiration Dating of cals, Syringes and Needles" documented in part, sure that all medications and greatment items, are locked cabinet/cart or locked at is inaccessible by residents  oximately 5:02 p.m., ASM member) #1, the #2, the director of nursing and all nurse were made aware of on was provided prior to exit.  ve pulmonary disease  it difficult to breath that can breath. This information was ebsite: gov/medlineplus/copd.html.	F 761				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25.			(	c l	
		495389	B. WING _				09/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ENIVOY O	- WINCHESTER II C			11	I0 LAUCK DR			
ENVOY O	F WINCHESTER, LLC			W	/INCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804 F 804 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	drink and the facility provides- repared by methods that ue, flavor, and appearance; and drink that is palatable, fe and appetizing is not met as evidenced in, staff interview, facility in the course of a complaint etermined the facility staff at temperatures that were commented in the documented in		804 804	1. In-service education provided by the District Manager or Designee on follow policies and procedures for meal distribution and ensuring palatability of food.  2. Dietary Manager or Designee will complete one test tray per day for one week followed by three test trays per week for one month.  3. The Dietary Manager and District Manager are responsible for maintainin compliance.  4. Follow up based on findings and reported to the facilities monthly QAPI meeting. Quality Monitoring schedule modified based on findings.  5. 10/14/2021.	ing	10/14/21	

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING			000		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC	43300	J Si timito	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	<u>  09/0</u>	09/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	placed on individual to temped prior to being.  A test tray was preparatine. The fourth hall converse distributed. At 5 taken to the dining rowere taken and food member) # 6, the diet two surveyors. The forwedges were tasted at temperature of the well-field was 119 at the tasted like cold french temperature was tested degrees. The coffee warm.  The facility policy, "Formal documented in part," center policy that, food that conserve nutritive appearance. Food is served at the proper to policy, "Food Prepara". The Dining Services responsible for food prinimize the amount exposed to temperature and/or less that 135 conserved at 13	n under the steam table and rays. The coffee was not placed on the trays.  red at the end of the tray art was observed. All trays as 50 p.m., the test tray was om where the temperatures tasted by OSM (other staff ary manager in training, and sod tasted good. The potato and found to be cold. The edges was obtained by OSM et time. OSM #6 stated it in fries. The coffee ed by OSM #6 and read 109 was tasted and was not  pod: Quality and Palatability" Policy Statement: It is the dis prepared by methods evalue, flavor and palatable, attractive and emperatures." The facility attion" documented in part, Director/Cook will be preparation techniques which of time that food items are ares greater than 41 degrees legrees, or per state will be held at appropriate than 135 degrees Folding, and less that 41 and holding. Temperature for introl safety) foods will be ervice, and monitored	F	804				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING				C 09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER F WINCHESTER, LLC			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  //INCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00.	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 814 SS=C	ASM #3, the regional the above concerns of t	staff member) #1, the 2 the director of nursing and nurse, were made aware of on 9/8/2021 at 5:10 p.m.  In was obtained prior to exit. If Refuse Properly  The of garbage and refuse  This is not met as evidenced In, staff interview, and facility was determined the facility on the dumpster area in a  The of the dumpster area on accompanied by OSM  #6, the dietary manager in dumpster were seven piles Id not be determined if it as on each pile. When asked the was for keeping the OSM #6 stated it's both reping.  Inmental services, OSM #7,		804	1. The dumpster area was cleaned of debris immediately upon findings.  2. No residents have the potential to be affected. The dumpster area remains frof debris.  3. The ED/designee will educate staff oproper storage of refuse at the dumpster area. ED/designee will audit the dumpster area to be free from debris weekly x 8 weeks to ensure compliance.  4. The ED/designee will report results of audits to the quality assurance performance improvement committee monthly for 3 months or committee determines substantial compliance has been met.  5. 10/14/21	on er ster	10/14/21
	9/9/2021 at 10:34 a.m	n. When asked whose o keep the dumpster area					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING	B. WING		C 09/09/2021	
	DER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<u>,                                    </u>	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
modanic the every during archive every eve	d mostly gloves. He director of houseke enings before she I mpster had been e bund noon.  e facility policy, "Diefuse," documented garbage and refuse sposed of in a safe socedures: 1. The Dordinates with the Esure that the areas smpster area is main obish and other debush and safe socedures: 1. The Dordinates with the Esure that the areas smpster area is main obish and other debush and other debush and other debush and other debush and safe sident facility appropriate of the above of the sident facility may not resident-identifiable to cordance with a cordance with a cordance not to use or cores.	gloves and picking up trash e stated, (name of OSM #7) reeping, checks in in the eaves. OSM #4 stated the mptied yesterday (9/8/2021)  spose of Garbage and in part, "Policy Statement: e will be collected and and efficient manner. ining Services Director Director of Maintenance to surrounding the exterior intained in a manner free of oris."  staff member) #1, the 2, the director of nursing, anal nurse, were made oncern on 9/8/2021 at 5:10  In was obtained prior to exit. Identifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5)  Intidentifiable information. Elease information that is on the public. Idease information that is on the public. Idease information that is on an agent only in intract under which the agent disclose the information me facility itself is permitted		814			10/14/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C 09/09/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	§483.70(i)(1) In according professional standar must maintain medicithat are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docur (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically of the formation contains and the formation contains are gardless of the formation activities, except where (ii) To the individual, representative where (iii) Required by Law (iiii) For treatment, properations, as permovith 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purpurposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to health the profession of the serious formation and unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(3) The farecord information and unauthorized use.	redance with accepted reds and practices, the facility cal records on each resident resident resident resident resident resident resident resident resident resident's records, mor storage method of the release isor their resident residen	F 84				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495389		B. WING		C <b>09/09/2021</b>		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	3/03/2021	
				110 LAUCK DR			
ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			WINCHESTER, VA 22603				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	(i) Sufficient informati (ii) A record of the res (iii) The comprehensi provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review of determinations condu (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progre (vi) Laboratory, radio services reports as re This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv review, and during th investigation, it was of failed to maintain a correcord for one of 35 m sample, Resident # 1 Resident #101's Janual	e law.  dical record must contain- ion to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ve plan of care and services  y preadmission screening evaluations and ucted by the State; e's, and other licensed ss notes; and logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50.  T is not met as evidenced  riew and clinical record e course of a complaint determined the facility staff complete and accurate clinical residents in the survey 01.  uary MAR (medication ) documented "see nurses	F 84	1. Resident #101 does not recenter any longer. Medication as prescribed.  2. Current residents have the beaffected. Admissions, real and residents with new medication delivered by the pharmacy and residents with res	reside in the ons are given e potential to admissions ications are being		
	the January 2021, nu	edication Flovent. Review of irses notes for Resident ce any documentation the Flovent.		administered as ordered.  3. The DCS/designee will ed licensed staff on accurately of medication availability and no physician of any variances.  DCS/designee will review ne	documenting otifying the The ew		
	1/11/2021 with a read diagnoses that includ COVID, pneumonia ( the lungs. Many gern	dmitted to the facility on dmission on 1/26/2021, with led but were not limited to: An infection in one or both of ns, such as bacteria, viruses, pneumonia) (1), high blood		admissions, readmissions ar medication order documenta days/week x 4 weeks, then v weeks to ensure compliance  4. The DCS will report result to the quality assurance perf	ation 5 weekly for 8 e. s of the audits		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _				C <b>09/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603		, 55			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		BY FULL PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	blood is below normal pancreatitis (inflamma). The most recent MDS assessment, an admi assessment reference the resident as scorin interview for mental s resident was capable decisions. The reside extensive assistance of her activities of dai which she was independent assistance was provided to the prevent difficulty breat wheezing, and cough adults and children.) (inhale orally two times respiratory distress system of the January 2021 Madministration record order for Flovent. The 1/27/2021 and 1/28/2 Review of the nurse's any documentation reflovent.	reast cancer, anemia the hemoglobin content of the dilimits) (2), depression and ation of the pancreas) (3).  If (minimum data set) the sistence assessment, with an expectation of the BIMS (brief tatus) score, indicating the of making daily cognitive into the was coded as requiring of one staff member for all by living except eating in the endent after set up died.  In the Aerosol (used to thing, chest tightness, sing caused by asthma in the endent after development.  AR (medication of documented the above of MAR documented for 1021 - "see nurse's note." of the end off the above medications and off the above medications are the form of the form o	F	342	improvement committee monthly for 3 months or committee determines substantial compliance has been met.  5. 10/14/21			
		ducted with LPN (licensed 9/8/2021 at 2:27 p.m.						

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION LINEAR TO THE CORRECTION OF THE CORRECTION		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING			C ng/ng/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603	<b>09/09/2021</b> DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	When asked how the facility for a new adn go by the discharge with the physician arpharmacy. If we get medications will comrun. Some medications will comrun. Some medications.  The MARs were revidirector of nursing, with time of this residiat approximately 10: could not tell why the asthere is no docum were not given for wistated the nurses are the computer related Complaint Deficiency.  References: (1) This information of following website: https://search.cdc.gc.COVID+-+19+definit%E2%9C%93&affilia(2) Barron's Dictional Non-Medical Reader Chapman, page 33. (3) Barron's Dictional Non-Medical Reader Chapman, page 432. (4) This information of following website:	e medications arrive at the hission, LPN #1 stated they summary, verify the orders and then fax them to the the orders in by 2:00 p.m. the e on the 8:00 - 9:00 p.m. his can be pulled from the dications don't come until the those that are once a day sewed with ASM #2, the who was not at the facility at earl's admission, on 9/9/2021 200 a.m. ASM #2 stated she emedications were not given dentation but the medication matever reason. ASM #2 anot filling out the notes in to not giving a medication.  If was obtained from the env/search/index.html?query=ton&sitelimit=&utf8=tte=cdc-main#content ry of Medical Terms for the factors, 5th edition, Rothenberg and the property of Medical Terms for the factors. The dition, Rothenberg and the property of Medical Terms for the factors.	F 84	12		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING _			C <b>09/09/2021</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
F 867 SS=D	§483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committee (ii) Develop and imple action to correct iden This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interview, it was determ failed to maintain and program.  The findings include: On 09/09/2021 at appreview of the facility's performance improviidated January 2021 the evidence the signature director. On 09/09/2021 at apprinterview was conducted the signature of the facility	seessment and assurance.  ality assessment and amust: ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; is not met as evidenced liew and facility document ined that the facility staff effective Quality Assurance and Meeting sign-in sheets hrough March 2021 failed to be of the facility's medical coroximately 11:28 a.m., an anoted with ASM [administrative liministrator, regarding the she medical director for the hen asked about the she facility's medical director hey did not have any and attended.	F8	1. The Medical Director will at meetings at least quarterly and signature will be obtained.  2. No residents had the potent affected.  3. Regional Vice President of will educate QAPI committee of the Medical Director attend QAPI quarterly. RVPO will audit QAI quarterly for 2 quarters to ensucompliance.  4. The ED will report results of to the quality assurance perfor improvement committee quartequarters or until committee desubstantial compliance has be 5. 10/14/21	d a  Operations on having API at lease oure faminutes from the auditermance erly for 2 termines	s st s
F 880 SS=E	Infection Prevention of CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Co	(2)(4)(e)(f)	F 8	80		10/14/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389		B. WING		C 09/09/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 LAUCK DR WINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 001	00/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visiting providing services un arrangement based unconducted according accepted national stating accepted national stating accepted national stating accepted in the procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whore communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to prevent (iv) When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durating acceptance of the province of the properties of the province o	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans.  Drevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements:  The for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual apon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following and orders;  The standards, policies, and orgam, which must include, allance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other in possible incidents of the or infections should be used for a tot limited to:	F	880				

PRINTED: 01/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495389	B. WING		C		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433303	I B. WING _	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/0	09/2021
ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC				1	10 LAUCK DR VINCHESTER, VA 22603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	least restrictive possil circumstances.  (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the contact will transmit the vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in direction with the factorrective actions take \$483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the factorrective actions take \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.  §483.80(f) Annual reverse and the facility will conducted the interverse actions take the intervence of the facility was determined to have a computation of the facility is surveillance for the facility's surveillance for the pactonducted. Review of the facility's surveillance for the pactonducted and the facility's surveillance for the pactonducted and the facility is surveillan	t the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the se under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct or their food, if direct ne disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact.  If the form of the facility's IPCP and the en by the facility.  It is, store, process, and to prevent the spread of the facility document in the facility document in the facility document in the facility staff lete infection control do by missing infection for April, May and June 2021.	F	380	1. Missing Infection Control Surveilland logs recreated using the lab findings for April, May June.  2. No other residents affected for the the practice  3. Infection Control nurse re-educated Infection Control Surveillance and track and trending by DON/designee by 10/8/2021  4. The Administrator is responsible for	r nis on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING				09/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC			•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 LAUCK DR  VINCHESTER, VA 22603	1 00.0	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	interview was conducted member] # 1, and about the missing sur "We don't have a full we're unable to locate was responsible for instated that it was [AS who started at the factor on 09/09/2021 at 12: conducted with ASM asked to describe the the infection control s "They are all kept tog binder." When asked maintain the surveilla "To track and trend in antibiotics for overused the facility's policy "S documented in part, "Implementation. 1. T surveillance of infection dividual cases and a significant organisms infections, to guide apto prevent future infection Preventionis control personnel is reinterpreting surveillance of control committee ar insurance performance may be involved in infunder "Data Collection".	proximately 10:33 a.m., an ted with ASM [administrative ministrator. When asked veillance ASM # 1 stated, six months of surveillance, e them." When asked who affection control ASM # 1 M # 2], director of nursing ility on 09/02/2021.  58 p.m. an interview was # 3, regional nurse. When procedure for maintaining urveillance ASM # 3 stated, ether for the year in a why it was important to noce records ASM # 3 stated, fections and tract the use of e."  urveillance for Infections" Policy Interpretation and the purpose of the ons is to identify both rends of epidemiologically and Healthcare-Associated expropriate interventions, and ctions." Under "Gathering documented in part, "1. The tor designated infection esponsible for gathering and ce data. The Infection ind/or QAPI [quality the improvement] Committee terpretation of the data."	F	880	maintaining compliance. DON/designe will completed weekly quality monitor to ensure compliance maintained.  5. 10/14/2021		

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495389	B. WING _			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ENVOY OF WINCHESTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO  110 LAUCK DR  WINCHESTER, VA 22603		<b>09/09/2021</b> DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	using facility-created guidelines: a. DAILY detailed information a infection on an individe MONTHLY: Collect in resident infections by resident MONTHLY: Summar nursing unit by site at MONTHLY/QUARTED pathogens or sites of the facility or in partice month to month and of MONTHLY/QUARTED current infections to pathogens and patterns. Over a previous time Compare subsequentidentify possible increase.	tools, follow these (as indicated): Record about the resident and dual infection report form. b. information from individual orts and enter line listing of for the entire month. c. ize monthly data for each and pathogen. d. RLY: Identify predominant infection among residents in ular units by recording observing trends. e. RLY: Compare incidents of orevious data to identify Use average infection rate	F8			